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INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 

AND 

BALANCE SHEET OF 

EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND SCHEME, 1952 



EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND 
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 

(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT 

SI. No. 	 EXPENDITURE 	Sch. No. Amount 
Previous Year 

Rs. 	P. 
Rs. 	P. 

2.811.638,448.92 1 	Salaries of Officers and Staff 4,459,242,194.75 

570.643,500.73 2 	Allowances & Honorarium 884,065,966.44 

73,888,463.09 3 	TA & LTC 91,917,809.77 

4 	Pension/Family Pension/Death-cum- 

711,337,036.93 
Retirement Gratuity 930,534,313.97 

0.00 5 	a) Staff Provident Fund (Board's Share) 0.00 

1.142.934.21 b) S.P.F.D.L.I 	Benefits 1,539,863.82 

6 	a) Other Charges (Recurring/ 

1,185,994,303 23 
Non-recurring) 

b) Maintenance of Office Buildings/ 

1,529,394,663.33 

74,086,700.98 
Staff Quarters 81,696,104.82 

31,792.528.80 7 	a) Grants 37,269,932.53 

0.00 b) Refund of G.I.S.Savings Fund 0.00 

Total Expenditure incurred on EPF Scheme 8,015,660,849.43 
5,460,523,916.89 

8 	Expenditure incurred on Admn. of 

0.00 a) E.P.S. Scheme 
0.00 

55,156,807.27 b) E.D.L.I. Scheme 80,966,271.22 

0.00 c) A.E.(C.D.) Scheme 
0.00 

10,361,434,761.31 9 	Excess of Income over Expenditure 10,189,886,360.92 

18,286,513,481.57 
15,877,115,485.47 TOTAL 
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ORGANISATION 
FOR THE YEAR, 2008-2009 
FUND SCHEME, 1952) 

Previous Year SI. No. 	 INCOME Sch. No. Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

1 Receipts by way of Administrative 

Charges, Inspection Charges 

Rs. 	P. 

12,293,650,822 21 and Penal Damages (I) 15,015,840,016.03 

2 Interest earned on Investment of surplus 

2,096,403,883 86 Administration Fund 2,929,943,903 05 

3 Receipt from Pension Fund & °tiler 

1,369,024,429.49 Accounts (II) 143,837,589.37 

118,036,349.91 4 Miscellaneous Receipts 196,891,973.12 

0.00 5 Excess of Expenditure over Income 0.00 

15,877,115,485.47 	 TOTAL 	 18,286,513,481.57 
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EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND 
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE APPROPRIATION 

(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT 
Dr. 

Previous Year SI. No. EXPENDITURE Sch. No. 	 Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

0.00 1 Excess of Expenditure over Income 0.00 

0.00 2 Provision for Building Construction Fund 0.00 

3 Provision for Maintenance (Repairs, 

-74,086,700.98 Renewal and Replacement) Fund -81.696.104.82 

10,435.521,462.29 4 Balance carried down to Balance Sheet 10,271,582,465.74 

10,361,434,761.31 TOTAL 10,189,886,360.92 
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ORGANISATION 
ACCOUNT (2008.09) 
FUND SCHEME, 1952) 

Previous Year SI. No. INCOME Sch. No. 	 Amount 

Rs. 	P. 
Rs. 	P. 

10,361,434,761.31 1 Excess of Income over Expenditure 10,189,886,360.92 
0.00 2 Balance carried down to Balance Sheet 0.00 

10,361,434,761.31 TOTAL 10,189,886,360.92 

Previous Year Foot Note  Current Year 

Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 

Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 

Rs 10,921 83 Lakh 

(i) 

(ii)  

(iii)  

(iv)  

The accounts have been compiled on actual 
basis. 

Expenditure incurred on Administration of 

Employees' Pension Scheme due 

Expenditure incurred on Administration of 
A.E.C.D. Scheme 

Estimated amount of arrears due from the 

Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 

Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 

Rs. 6,247.24 Lakh 

employers but not received : 

{a) Administrative Charges 

b) Inspection Charges 

(ABHAY K. SINGH) 	 (K. CHANDRAMOULI) 
FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 

(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT 

Previous Year SI. No. LIABILITIES Sch. No. 	 Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

1,045,167,480,681.55 1 Employees' Provident Fund A/c III 1,226,296,058,111.89 

38,377,003,934.25 2 Inoperative Account IV 58,925,300,941.60 

1,499,761,992.72 3 Special Reserve Fund V 1,627,182,275.10 

4 Interest Suspense A/c : 

a) Balance in the Account to be 

credited to members Account 

43,087,076,690.96 upto 31.03.2009 

b) Amount received during the 

year & to be credited to members 

VI 37,212,711,824.08 

89.888,635,222.98 Account next year VI 109,755,921,612.76 

5 Staff Provident Fund Account : 

3,685,967.442 30 a) Staff Provident Fund Account VII 4,465,800,526.30 

284,871,306.63 b) Staff Provident Fund Interest A/c VIII 372,561,179.36 

12,042,371,816.73 6 Pension-cum-Gratuity A/c (Staff) IX 13,423,212,636.07 

2,700,798,358.13 7 Investment Fluctuation Account X 2,700,798,358.13 

2,346,174.46 8 Security Deposits 4,827,517.46 

1,236,736,313,620.71 TOTAL 1,454,784,374,982.75 
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ORGANISATION 
31ST MARCH, 2009 
FUND SCHEME, 1952 ►  

Previous Year SI. No. ASSETS Sch. No. 	Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

1 Investment Account : 

Rs. 	P. 

1,231,345,001,000.96 a) Employees' Provident Fund XV 1,445,973,866,183.27 

4,278,158.229.01 b) Staff Provident Fund XVI 5.062,555,954.07 

12,042,719,436.02 c) Pension-cum-Gratuity Fund XVII 13.269,114,845.22 

36,091,389,122.49 d) Administration Fund XVIII 46,424,215„037.49 

2 Land and Building : 

3,086,368,622.63 a) Assets acquired 3,188,642,906.63 

1.321,567,302.44 b) Advances paid 1.328,395,369.44 

395,854,150.55 3 Recoverable Advances XIX 367,854,780.53 

4 Special Reserve Fund 

638,044,787.21 (Recoverable) XXIII 670,891,950.21 

5 Security Deposits (Advance 

27,572,246.20 to parties) 27,629,746.20 

743,460,318.14 6 Remittances in Transit XX 452,435,217.66 

52,567.70 7 Cash in Hand 62,432.70 

-8,758,064,174.57 8 Cash in Bank XXI -7,501,447,361.73 

1,667,609,194.31 9 Sundry Debits XXII 1.571,124,130.81 

1,282,879,732,803.09 TOTAL 1,510,835,341,192.50 
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EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 

(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT 

Previous Year SI. No. LIABILITIES Sch. No. 	 Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

1,236,736,313,620.71 Total B/F 

Rs. 	P. 

1,454,784,374,982.75 

7,481,611,867.85 9 Building Construction Fund XI 7,723,141,849.23 

10 Building Maintenance (Repair, 

90,385,046.97 renewal & replacement) Fund XII 12,651,901.72 

34,195,211,416.43 11 Revenue Surplus XIII 44,462,702,370.35 

1,430,275.44 12 Group Insurance Scheme (New) 1,631,064.42 

4,374,780,575.69 13 Sundry Credits XIV 3,850,839,024.03 

1,282,879,732,803.09 TOTAL 1,510,835,341,192.50 



FUND ORGANISATION 
31ST MARCH, 2009 
FUND SCHEME, 1952) 

Previous Year 	 SI. No. 	 ASSETS 	 Sch. No. 	 Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

1 , 2 82,879,732,803.09 Total B/F 
Rs. 	P. 

1 ,510,835,341,192.50 

1,282,879,732,803.09 	 TOTAL 
1 ,510,835,341,192.50 

 

Previous Year 

Rs. 1,25,087.73 Lakh 

Rs. 43,108.86 Lakh 

Foot Note  

	

(i) 	The Accounts have been compiled on actual basis. 

	

(ii) 	Estimated amount due from the employers but not 
received : 

(a) EPF Contribution 

(b) Penal Damages on Contribution, Admn. Charges 

and Inspection Charges 

	

(iii) 	The investments of EPF, SPF & Pension-cum-Gratuity 

Fund are shown in the Balance Sheet at cost price 

after amortisation. 

	

(iv) 	Out of the Building Construction Fund of 
Rs. 772,31,41,849.23 the cost of Land and Building 

acquired as on 31.03.2009 including the advances 

paid is Rs. 451,70,38,276.07 and the balance of 

Rs. 320,61,03,573.16 is invested alongwith E.P.F. 

Administration Fund. 

(v) 	All the fixed Assets except Land & Building are treated 

as Revenue Expenditure and no depreciation is provided 

on Land & Building as per Manual provisions. 

Current Year 

Rs. 64,419.17 Lakh 

Rs. 66,572.12 Lakh 

Sdl• 

(ABHAY K. SINGH) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

Sdl- 

(K. CHANDRAMOUL1) 

CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. 

11,603,488,602.43 

593,824,771.33 

57,271,241.89 

39,066,206.56 

SCHEDULE No. I 

2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 

14,187,113,083.19 

732,477,532.87 

54,871,675.79 

41,377,724.18 

Details of Income : 

1 	Administrative Charges 

2 	Inspection Charges 

3 	Penal Damages 

4 	7Q Interest 

12,293,650,822.21 TOTAL 15,015,840,016.03 

SCHEDULE No. II 

Receipts from Pension fund and other Accounts 

1,263,124,429 49 1 	From Pension Fund for Administration of 0.00 
Employees' Pension Scheme 

105 900,000 00 2 	From other Accounts 143,837.589.37 

1,369,024,429.49 TOTAL 143,837,589.37 

Details of Receipt from other Accounts : 

105,900,000.00 1 	From EDLI Fund for Admn. of EDLI Scheme 126,837,589 37 

0.00 2 	From other Accounts 0.00 

105,900,000.00 TOTAL 126,837,589.37 

Less : 

0.00 1 	Amount transferred to other Accounts 0.00 

0.00 2 	Transferred from A/c No. 2 to A/c No. 4 & -17,000,000.00 

Vice-Versa as per Regional Office Accounts 

and Head Office Account 

0.00 TOTAL -17,000,000.00 

105,900,000.00 BALANCE 143,837,589.37 
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2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. 

Employees' 
SCHEDULE No. III 

2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 
Provident Fund Account : 

902,925,360,204.39 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 1,045,167,480,681.55 
Add : 

186,207,174,964.12 1 Contributions (including refund of withdrawal) 
received 

231,427,024,449.91 

1,615,861,097 98 2 Contributions received by way of transferred 
securities (HQ Office Contra) 

1,038,931,156.58 

78,545,999,951 28 3 Interest credited to members account 92,681,486,406.75 
7,041,734,901 54 4 Other Receipts 9,213,804,642.33 

1,176,336,131,119.31 TOTAL 1,379,528,727,337.12 
Less : 

82,464,125,604 02 1 Payments made to out going members 
on final settlement 

100,385,730,903.39 

336,144,099.00 2 Premia paid on members life insurance policy 259,789,054.80 
15,187,497,582.00 3 Loan paid to members 16,164,971,230.00 

0.00 4 Employers share forfeited 0.00 
24,060,105,658.06 5 Inoperative Account 24,621,598,348.58 
9,120,777,494.68 6 Miscellaneous Payments 11,800,579,688.46 

0.00 7 Amount of securities transferred back to 
exempted establishments 

0.00 

131,168,650,437.76 TOTAL 153,232,669,225.23 
1,045,167,480,681.55  BALANCE 1,226,296,058,111.89 
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2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. 

16,246,894,756.19 

24,060,105,658.06  

40,307,000,414.25 

1,929,996.480.00 

 38,377,003.934.25 

614,699,667 89 

835,700,000.00 
0.00 

52,249,471.77  

1,502,649,139.66 

SCHEDULE No. IV 

Inoperative Account  : 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Add : 

1 	Amount transferred during the year 

TOTAL 

Less : Amount paid during the year 

BALANCE 

SCHEDULE No. V 

Special Reserve Fund  : 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Add : 

1 	Amt. transferred from Interest Suspense A/c 
2 	Amount received from Employers 

3 	Interest on SRF Account 
TOTAL 

2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 

38,377,003.934.25 

24,621,598,348.58  

62,998,602,282.83 

4,073,301.341  23  

58,925,300,941.60 

1,499,761,992.72 

0.00 
0.00 

127,479,769.38 

1,627,241,762.10 

0.00 

2,887,146.94 

Less : 

1 

2 

3 

Amount paid as death relief 

Amount paid from SRF Account 

Amount transferred to Interest Suspense A/c 

TOTAL 

BALANCE 

 

0.00 
59,487.00 

0.00 

59,487.00 

 1,627,182,275.10 

0.00 

 

2,887,146.94 

  

1,499,761,992.72 

  

1 1 



2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. 

Interest 

SCHEDULE No. VI 

2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 
Suspense Account : 

124,452,923,693.85 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 132,975,711,913.94 
Less : 

78,545,999,951.28 1 Interest credited to members account 92.681,486,406.75 
889.96 2 Intt. paid on deposits refunded to exmptd.estt. 18,123.00 

15,058,977.23 3 Overdraft interest charged by Bank 12,332,818.75 
835,700,000.00 4 Amount transferred to Spl. Reserve Fund A/c 0.00 

1,916,837,712.65 5 Interest paid to vendors 2,941,682,971.98 
52,249,471.77 6 Interest accrued on SRF A/c adjusted 127,479,769.38 

0.00 7 Interest accured of Fluctuation A/c adjusted 0.00 
81,365,847,002.89 TOTAL 95,763,000,089.86 

Balance in the Accounts to be credited to 
43,087,076,690.96 the subscribers accounts upto 31.03.2009 37.212.711.824.08 

Add : 
88,800,521,163.28 1 Interest realised on investment of securities 108,091,190,146.68 

11,691,442.33 2 Interest on Saving Bank Accounts (Central) 0.00 
37,614,602.62 3 Interest on Saving Bank Accounts (Regional) 14,838.346.16 

1,323,376.40 4 Interest on securities received from estts. 8,795,767.99 
7,921,850.00 5 Interest realised from members on loans 1,563,824.00 

1,029,562,788.35 6 Penal Damages and 7Q Interest on belated 
contributions 

1.639.533,527.93 

0.00 7 Amount transferred from SRF Account 0.00 
89,888,635,222.98 TOTAL 109,755,921,612.76 

132,975,711,913.94 BALANCE 146,968,633,436.84 
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2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. 

3,191,639,558.13 

1,188,503,034.00 

• 

	

0.00 

284,100,551 00 

SCHEDULE No. VII 

2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 

3,641,244,279.13 

1,656,547,804.00 

0.00 

343,733,665.00 

A. Staff Provident Fund : 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 
Add : 

1 	Contributions (including refund of withdrawal) 

2 	Boards' Share 

3 	Interest credited to members Account 
4,664,243,143.13 TOTAL 5,641,525,748.13 

Less : 
522,621,850.00 1 	Payment made to out going members 

on final settlement 
628,174,144.00 

0.00 2 	Premia paid on members life insurance policy 0.00 
257,258,686.00 3 	Loan paid to members 265,081,499.00 
243,118,328.00 4 	Other payments (transfer to other Regions) 330,987,048.70 

1,022,998,864.00 TOTAL 1,224,242,691.70 
3,641,244,279.13 BALANCE 4,417,283,056.43 

B. SPF A/c transferred from other Regions : 

95.856,740.17 Balance as on 1st April 44,723,163.17 
243.118,328.00 Ad d : 	Amount transferred to the Regions 330,987,048.70 
338,975,068.17 TOTAL 375,710,211.87 
294,251,905.00 Le ss : Amount received from other Regions 327,192,742.00 
44,723,163.17 BALANCE 48,517,469.87 

3,685,967,442.30 TOTAL (A+B) 4,465,800,526.30 
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2007-2008 	 2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 	 SCHEDULE No. VIII 	 Rs. 	P. 
Staff Provident Fund Interest Account : 

	

249,881,805.72 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 284,871,306 63 
Add : 

	

321,509,010.47 	1 	Interest realised on investment of securities 	 441,686,057.66 

	

9,410.00 	2 	Interest on Saving Bank Account 	 4,069.00 

	

571,400,226.19 	 TOTAL 	 726,561,433.29 
Less : 

	

284,100,551.00 	1 	Interest credited to members accounts 	 343,733,665.00 

	

2,428,368 56 	2 	Interest paid to vendors 	 10,266,588.93 

	

286,528,919.56 	 TOTAL 	 354,000,253.93 

	

284,871,306.63 	 BALANCE 	 372,561,179.36 

SCHEDULE No. IX  

Pension-cum-Gratuity Account : 

	

10,823,394.453.75 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 12,042,371,816.73 
Add : 

	

280,000,000.00 	1 	Amount transferred from A/c No. 4 	 170,000,000.00 

	

438,522,259.53 	2 	Amount paid by the Regions from A/c No.2 	 769,933,650.47 

	

28.00 	3 	Interest realised on Saving Bank Account 	 34.00 

	

962,607,309.61 	4 	Interest realised on Securities 	 1,238,751,654.63 

	

12,504,524,050.89 	 TOTAL 	 14,221,057,155.83 
Less : 

	

438,522,259.53 	1 	Payment made by the Regions 	 769,933,650.47 

	

23,629,974.63 	2 	Interest paid to vendors 	 27,910,869 29 

	

462,152,234.16 	 TOTAL 	 797,844,519.76 

	

12,042,371,816.73 	 BALANCE 	 13,423,212,636.07 
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2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. X 
2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 
Investment Fluctuation Account : 

2,700,798,358.13 A 	Gain on redemption of securities accounted 

for upto 2007-2008 
2,700,798,358.13 

0.00 B 	Gain/Loss on purchase of securities 0.00 
0.00 C 	Interest on Fluctuation Account 0.00 

2,700,798,358.13 TOTAL 2,700,798,358.13 
0.00 Less : Amount amortised during the year 0.00 

2,700,798,358.13 BALANCE 2,700,798,358.13 

SCHEDULE No. XI 

Building Construction Fund : 
7.241 : 086,428.98 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 7,481,611,867.85 

Add : 

0.00 1 	Provisions made during the year 0.00 
240,525,438.87 2 	Interest credited to the Fund 241.529,981.38 

7,481,611,867.85 TOTAL 7,723,141,849.23 

NOTE : 

The cost of Land & Building acquired including advances paid as on 31.3.09 is Rs. 	4,517,038,276.07 

and the amount available for construction purposes as on 31.03.2009 is Rs. 3,206,103,573.16 
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2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. 

SCHEDULE No. XII 

2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 

Building Maintenance (Repair renewal, 

replacement) Fund : 

155,032,607.40 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 90.385,046.97 
Add : 

-74,086,700.98 1 	Amount appropriated from Revenue Surplus -81.696,104.82 
9,439.140.55 2 	Interest credited to the Fund 3.962.959.57 

90,385,046.97 TOTAL 12,651,901.72 

SCHEDULE No. XIII 

Revenue Surplus : 

23,768,139,472.83 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 34,195.211,416.43 
Add : 

9,421,501.50 1 	Amount adjusted by the Regional Offices -557,948.20 
10,435,521,462.29 2 	Excess of Income over Expenditure 

transferred from Income and Expenditure 
10,271.582,465.74 

Appropriation Account 

34,213,082,436.62 TOTAL 44,466,235,933.97 
Less : 

17,871,020.19 1 	Amount adjusted by the Regional Offices 3,533,563.62 
0.00 2 	Excess of Expenditure over Income 

transferred from Income and Expenditure 
0.00 

Appropriation Account 

17,871,020.19 TOTAL 3,533,563.62 
34,195,211,416.43 BALANCE 44,462,702,370.35 
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2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. 

Sundry 
SCHEDULE No. XIV 

2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 
Credits : 

A. Regional : 

2,091,053,055.15 a (i) Suspense Account (EPF) 1,580,896,472.21 
389,613,385.04 (ii) Suspense Account (Admn. Fund) 418,733,570.42 

0.00 (iii) Suspense Account (SPF) 0.00 
20,887,958.10 b Over Payments 15,659,496.16 
52,130,912.47 c Irregular payments 53,534,921.47 

0.00 d AECD (DA) A/c 0.00 
0.00 e Amount payable to EDLI Account 0.00 

24,254.047.50 f New Pension Scheme 48,325,675.50 
B. 	Central : 

0.00 a Excess credits in EPF Investment Account 0.00 
0.00 b Excess credits in SPF Investment Account 0.00 
0.00 c Excess credits in Pen-cum-Grat Fund Inv. A/c 0.00 
0.00 d Amount not accounted for by the Regions 

though received in A/c No.5 from A/c No.1 
0.00 

121,313,339.00 e Amount credited to Account No. 1 but not 
debited to A/c No. 5 

121,313,339.00 

1,651,870,267.55 f Excess credits to Account No. 5 1,578,178,791.39 
22.756,821.88 g Excess credits to Account No. 8 23,295,968.88 

900,789.00 h Excess credits to Account No. 9 900,789.00 
0.00 i Adv. from Govt. towards Disabilities Scheme 10,000,000.001 

4,374,780,575.69 TOTAL 3,850,839,024.03 
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2007-2008 	 2008-2009 
Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 

SCHEDULE No. XV 

Investment A/c of Employees' Provident Fund : 

A. Securities Purchased Centrally : 

	

1,047,822,582,460.77 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 1,221,774,700,215.06 
Add : 

	

455,754,531,214.29 	1 	Amount invested centrally (Cost Price) 	 553,789,778,605.73 

	

0.00 	2 	Gain/loss on purchase of securities 	 0.00 

	

1,503,577,113,675.06 	 TOTAL 	 1,775,564,478,820.79 
Less : 

	

0.00 	1 	Gain/Loss on sale of securities 	 0.00 

	

281,802,413,460.00 	2 	Securities redeemed during the year 	 340,199,844,580.00 

	

281,802,413,460.00 	 TOTAL 	 340,199,844,580.00 

	

1,221,774,700,215.06 	 BALANCE (A) 	 1,435,364,634,240.79 

B. Securities transferred by Regions : 

	

7,954.439,687.92 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 9,570,300,785.90 

Add : 

	

1,615,861,097.98 	1 	Securities received (Accepted Value) 	 1,038,931,156.58 

	

0.00 	2 	Other Adjustments 	 0.00 

	

9,570,300,785.90 	 TOTAL 	 10,609,231,942.48 

	

0.00 	Less : Securities returned to Establishments 	 0.00 

(Accepted Value) 

	

9,570,300,785.90 	 BALANCE (B) 	 10,609,231,942.48 

	

1,231,345,001,000.96 	 TOTAL (A) + (B) 	 1,445,973,866,183.27 

SCHEDULE No. XVI 

Investment Account of Staff Provident Fund : 

3,890,512,132 03 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 4,278,158,229.01 

1,601,689,996.98 	Add : Amount invested Centrally (Purchase Price) 	 2.865,698,725.06 

5,492,202,129.01 	 TOTAL 	 7,143,856,954.07 

1,214.043,900.00 	Less : Value of Securities redeemed 	 2,081,301,000.00 

4,278,158,229.01 	 BALANCE 	 5,062,555,954.07 
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2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. 

10.822,717,577 62 

SCHEDULE No. XVII 

2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 

12,042,719,436.02 

Investment Account of Pension-cum-Gratuity 

Fund (Staff) : 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 
7,059,508,088.40 Add : 	Amount invested Centrally (Purchase Price) 5,973.345,409.20 

17,882,225,666.02 TOTAL 18,016,064,845.22 
5.839.506,230.00 Less : 	Value of Securities redeemed 4,746,950,000.00 

12,042,719.436.02 BALANCE 13,269,114,845.22 
SCHEDULE No. XVIII 

Investment Account of Administration Fund : 

25,715.020,659.19 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 36,091,389,122.49 
10.376.368,463.30 Add : 	Amount invested 10,835,436,844.00 
36,091,389,122.49 TOTAL 46,926,825,966.49 

0 00 Less : 	Securities redeemed 502,610,929.00 
36,091,389,122.49 BALANCE 46,424,215,037.49 

SCHEDULE No. XIX 

Recoverable Advances (Staff) : 

37,299.856.82 a 	Conveyance Advance 31,126,630.92 
267,198,749.25 b 	House Building Advance 222,380,569.25 

10,374,623 00 c 	Festival Advance 16,681,760.00 
18,302.75 d 	Warm Clothing Advance 24,114.75 

144,091.30 e 	Natural Calamity Advance 4,367,826.30 
102,094 60 f 	Fan Advance 67,151.50 

10,715.776.34 9 	Advance of Pay DA/TA 12,893,290.34 
1,216.75 h 	Food Grain Advance 1,216.75 

321,617.00 Advance to Staff Co-operative Canteen/Store 182,751.00 
66,083,498.85 Computer Advance 76,535,001.85 

1.857,740.00 k 	Unorganised Workers Social Security Scheme 1,857,740.00 
1.736,583.89 Miscellaneous Payments 1,736,727.87 

395,854,150.55 TOTAL 367,854,780.53 
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2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. 

Amount 
SCHEDULE No. XX 

2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 

in Transit : 
89,540.217.28 a EPF Account No. 4 61,048,898.28 

640,845,142.61 b EPF Account No. 5 379,364,896 13 
13,074,958.25 EPF Account No. 8 12,021,423.25 

0.00 d EPF Account No. 9 0.00 
0.00 e Head Office A/c No.4a 0.00 
0.00 EPF Investment Account 0.00 
0.00 SPF Investment Account 0.00 
0.00 h Pension-cum-Gratuity Fund Investment A/c 0.00 

743,460,318.14 TOTAL 452,435,217.66 

SCHEDULE NO. XXI 
A. Cash Book Balance : 

-9,881,178,880.19 a EPF Account No. 1 -10,421,934,242.75 
675,423,036.23 b EPF Account No. 2 625,494,945.92 

64,802,647.45 c EPF Account No. 4 139,652,854.25 
314,832,290.68 d EPF Account No. 5 -205,530,622.89 

10,834,266.12 e EPF Account No. 8 2,563,520.12 
968.66 f EPF Account No. 9 1,002.66 

22,713,890.47 g Head Office 29,323,170.47 
6,609,418.43 h NATRSS 4,610,738.13 

27,850,714.84 i EPF Appellate Tribunal 31,830,095.84 
-8,758,111,647.31 TOTAL (A) -9,793,988,538.25 

B. Cash at Bank : 

8,020.08 a EPF Investment Account 2,049,282,169.05 
20,137.12 b SPF Investment Account 88,794,315.79 
19,315.54 c Pension-cum-Gratuity Investment A/c 154,464,691.68 
47,472.74 TOTAL (B) 2,292,541,176.52 

-8,758,064,174.57  TOTAL (A) + (B) -7,501,447,361.73 
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2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. 

467,676,142.66 

116,835,370.27 

0.00 

20,887,958.10 

52,130,912.47 

Sundry 
SCHEDULE NO. XXII 

2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 

608,221,369.02 

188,078,077.62 

0.00 

15,659,496.16 

53,534,921.47 

Debits : 

A. Suspense (Unclassified) Account : 

a 	EPF 

b 	Admn. 

c 	SPF 

B. Over Payments 

C. Irregular Payments 

D. Erroneous Debit to Account Nos. 5, 8 & 9 : 
505,747.295.26 a 	Excess accounted for by R.Os as transfer 

to A/c No.5 from A/c No.1 and vice-versa 
400,544,298.70 

73,841,096.55 b Excess debit made to Account No. 5 73,712,001.55 
411,101,788.03 c Amount debited to A/c No.5 but not 

credited to A/c No.1 & vice-versa 
210,758,392.32 

0.00 d Erroneous debit made to Account No.8 176,779.00 
19,388,630.97 e Excess accounted for by R.Os as transfer 

to A/c No.8 from A/c No.2 and vice-versa 
20,438,794.97 

0.00 f Erroneous debit made to Account No.9 0.00 
0.00 E. Theft 0.00 

1,667,609,194.31 TOTAL 1,571,124,130.81 

SCHEDULE NO. XXIII 
Special Reserve Fund (Recoverable) : 

617,303,008.21 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 638,044,787.21 
20,743,453.00 Add : Amount paid to Members during the year 32,847,163.00 

638,046,461.21 TOTAL 670,891,950.21 
1,674.00 Less : Amount received from Employers 0.00 

638,044,787.21 BALANCE 670,891,950.21 
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RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

AND 

BALANCE SHEET OF 

EMPLOYEES' PENSION SCHEME, 1995 



EMPLOYEES' PENSION 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Contribution 
D r 

Previous 
Year 

SI. 
No. 

RECEIPTS Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

838,376,582,761.25 1 Opening Balance as on 01-04-2008 959,205,667,956.61 

80,224,634,635.21 2 (a) Contribution of Employers 93,205,564,757.55 

5,612,400,000.00 (b) Contribution of Govt. 2008-2009 7,850,000,000.00 

(c) Arrears of contribution of Govt. 

4,287,600,000.00 up to the year 2007-2008 3,822,200,000.00 

3 Interest on the balance in the Public 

28,842,300,000.00 Account 32,368,900,000.00 

48,997,539.47 4 Interest on Saving Bank Accounts 5,686,336.77 

43,852,051,925.15 5 Interest received on Securities 53,400,221,342.37 

6 Other Receipts : 

761,824,929.23 (a) Regional Contribution Account No.10 669,263,465.63 

0.00 (b) Central Contribution Account No.11 0.00 

1,002,006,391,790.31 	 TOTAL 	 1,150,527,503,858.93 
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SCHEME - 1995 
FOR THE YEAR 2008-2009 
Account) 

Cr. 

Previous 
Year 

SI. 	 PAYMENTS 
No. 

Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

1 	Amount paid to outgoing members/beneficiaries: 

Rs. 	P. 

(a) Amount of employee's share with 

0.00 interest 0.00 

13,090,859.298.77 (b) Withdrawal/Retirement benefits 16,692,757,641.02 

9,214,313.00 (c) Life assurance benefits 6,609,846.00 

27,279,732.007.66 (d) Pension 31,208,426,537.87 

2 	Amount paid as commission for 

124,570,517.79 disbursement of pension 193,466,011.69 

3 	Amount paid towards Pension Fund 

1,263,124,429.49 administrative expenses 0.00 

4 	Amount of securities transferred on 

0.00 grant of exemption 0.00 

5 	Amount paid as accrued interest on 

1,024,377,131.10 purchase of securities 1,850,748,436.64 

6 	Other Payments : 

2,342,747.85 (a) Regional Contribution Account No.10 15,500,523.41 

6,503,388.04 (b) Central Contribution Account No.11 21,912,245.49 

959,205,667,956.61 7 	Closing Balance as on 31-03-2009 1,100,538,082,616.81 

1,002,006,391,790.31 TOTAL 1,150,527,503,858.93 

Shc 	 SdI- 

(ABHAY K. SINGH) 	 (K. CHANDRAMOULI) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 

24 



EMPLOYEES' PENSION 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Administration 
Dr. 

Previous 
Year 

SI. 
No. 

RECEIPTS Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

1 Amount received from Government 

towards cost of administration 

Rs. 	P. 

0.00 2008-2009 0.00 

2 Amount received from Pension Fund 

1,263,124,429.49 towards administrative expenses 0.00 

3 Amount received from EPF 

0.00 Administration Account C/F 0.00 

1,263,124,429.49 	 TOTAL 
	

0.00 
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SCHEME - 1995 
FOR THE YEAR 2008-2009 
Account) 

Cr. 

Previous Year SL. 	PAYMENTS 
No. 

Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

1,263,124,429.49 

1 Amount incurred from EPF 

Administration Account 

B/F as on 01.04.2008 

Rs. 	P. 

0.00 

Rs . 	P. 2 Payment on Administration : Rs. P. 

A) Revenue Expenditure : 

0.00 (a) Salaries 0.00 

0.00 (b) Allowances & Honorarium 0.00 

0.00 (c) TA and LTC 0.00 

0.00 (d) Pension/Gratuity (Staff) 0.00 

0.00 (e) Staff Provident Fund DLI Benefits 0.00 

(f) Other Charges (Recurring and 

0.00 non-recurring) 0.00 

0.00 (g) Grants 0.00 

(h) Maintenance and Repairs of 

0.00 Office Buildings etc. 0.00 

0.00 TOTAL 0.00 0.00 

B) Capital Expenditure : 

Construction of Office Buildings/ 

0.00 Staff Quarters etc. 0.00 

1,263,124,429.49 TOTAL 0.00 

(ABHAY K. SINGH) 	 (K. CHANDRAMOULI) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' PENSION 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 

Balance as at 31st March 
Previous Year 

SI. 	LIABILITIES 	 Sch. 
No. 	 No 

Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

959,205,667,956 61 

1 

2 

Employees' Pension Fund 
Contribution Account. 

Employees' Pension Fund Admn A/c : 

Rs. 	P. 

1,100,538,082,616.81 

Amount incurred from EPF 

0.00 Administration Account 0.00 

0.00 3 Investment Fluctuation Account 0.00 

1,656,576,160 53 4 Sundry Credits 1,529.006,702.28 

960,862,244,117.14 TOTAL 1,102,067,089,319.09 
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SCHEME-1995 
31ST MARCH, 2009 

Balance as at 31st March 
	

SL. 	ASSETS 
	

Sch. 	 Amount 
Previous year 
	

No. 	 No. 

Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 
1 	Employees' Pension Fund Contribution 

Investment kept in Deposit with Public 

	

368,090,620,241 86 
	

Account 	 II 	412,131,720,241.86 

	

591,519,914,082.59 	2 	Investment in Securities 	 III 	689,642,512.118.33 

3 Employees' Pension Fund 

Administration Account  : 

a) Amount recoverable from Central 

	

0.00 	 Government 
	

0.00 

	

0.00 	 b) Amount recoverable from Pension Fund 
	

0.00 

	

-864,507,382.84 	4 	Cash Bcok Balance Contribution A/c 	IV 	-1,585,714,511.39 

	

527,208,611.57 	 5 	Remittances in transit 	 370,919,287.30 

	

1,589,008,563.96 	6 	Sundry Debits 	 V 	1,507,652,182.99 

960,862,244,117.14 
	

TOTAL 	 1,102,067,089,319.09 

Previous Year 	 Foot Note  

1 	Pension contribution due from employers of 
exempted and unexempted establishments 

Rs. 70,548.73 Lakh 	 as on 31.03.2009 

2 	Pension contribution due from Government 
Rs_ .,  592.24.08,890.70 	 as on 31.03.2009 

3 	Pension Administrative cost due from Pension 

Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 	 Fund as on 31.03.2009 
4 	Penal damages due on EPS Contribution 

Rs. 20,741.01 Lakh 	 as on 31-03-2009 
5 	The investment in securities are shown in 

Balance Sheet at cost price after amortisation. 
6 The accounts have been compiled on actual 

basis. 

Current Year 

Rs. 41,098.20 Lakh 

Rs.722,96,15,267.50 

Rs. 0.00 Lakh 

Rs. 35,967.03 Lakh 

Shc 	 SdI- 

IABHAY K. SINGH) 	 (K. CHANDRAMOULI) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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2007-2008 
Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. I 

2008-2009 
Rs. 	P. 

Sundry Credits : 

934,032,520.92 1 	Account No. 10 843,304,988.81 

722,543,639.61 2 	Account No 11 685,701,713 47 

1,656,576,160.53 Balance as at 31st March 1,529,006,702.28 

SCHEDULE No. II 

Amount kept in deposit with Public Account 

329,348,320,241.86 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 368,090,620,241 86 

Add : 

0.00 (i) Amount deposited in Public Account 0.00 

4,287,600,000.00 (ii) Arrears of Govt. share upto 2007-2008 3,822,200,000.00 

5.612,400.000.00 (iii) Govt. share of Contribution 2008-2009 7,850,000,000.00 

28,842,300,000.00 (iv) Interest on Public Account 32,368,900,000.00 

368,090,620,241.86 Balance as at 31st March 412,131,720,241.86 
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2007-2008 	 2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 	 SCHEDULE No. III 	 Rs. 	P. 

Investment in securities : 

A. Securities purchased Centrally : 

	

507,691,046,250 39 	 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 591,519,914,082.59 

Add : 

	

252,689,260.952.20 	1 	Amount invested centrally (Cost Price) 	 326,235,240,235.74 

	

0.00 	2 	Gain/Loss on purchase of Securities 	 0.00 

	

760,380,307,202.59 	 TOTAL 	 917,755,154,318.33 

Less : 

	

0.00 	1 	Gain/Loss on Sale of Securities 	 0.00 

	

168,860,393.120.00 	2 	Securities redeemed 	 228,112,642,200.00 

	

168,860,393,120.00 	 TOTAL 	 228,112,642,200.00 

	

591,519,914,082.59 	 BALANCE (A) 	 689,642,512,118.33 

B. Securities transferred by Regions : 

	

0.00 	 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 
	

0.00 

(Accepted Value) 

Add : 

	

0.00 	1 	Securities received (Accepted Value) 	 0.00 

	

0.00 	2 	Other adjustment 	 0.00 

	

0.00 	 TOTAL 	 0.00 

Less : 

0. 00 Securities returned to establishments 

(Accepted Value) 

BALANCE (B) 

TOTAL (A+B) 

0.00 

  

0.00 0.00 

  

591,519,914,082.59 689,642,512,118.33 

  

   

30 



2007-2008 
	

2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 	 SCHEDULE No. IV 
	

Rs. 	P. 

Cash Book Balance : 

-715,293,543.02 1 Account No. 10 -1,615,744,270.44 

-149,215,497.05 2 Account No. 11 -631,559,719.17 

1.657.23 3 Balance with SBI Mumbai 661,589,478.22 

-864,507,382.84 Balance as at 31st March -1,585,714,511.39 

SCHEDULE No. V 

Sundry Debits : 

935,161,810.29 1 	Account No 10 973,822,970.96 

167,746.643 32 2 	Account No. 11 165,897,256.32 

3 	Excess accounted for by R.Os as 

191,763,025.60 transfer from A/c.10 to 11 & vice-versa 191,763,025.60 

4 	Amount debited to A/c No.11 but not 

294,337.084.75 credited to A/c No.10 & vice-versa 176,168,930.11 

1,589,008,563.96 Balance as at 31st March 1,507,652,182.99 

SCHEDULE No. VI 

Other Receipts : 

Regional Contribution Account No.10 

326,980.100.07 (a) Penal Damages 288,154,771.41 

403,371.468.56 (b) 7Q Interest 332,032,339.22 

10,702,510.60 (c) Undelivered refunds credited 13,636,251.00 

20,770,850.00 (d) Amount received from other Regions 35,440,104.00 

0.00 (e) Miscellaneous receipts 0.00 

761,824,929.23 TOTAL 669,263,465.63 
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RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 
AND 

BALANCE SHEET OF 
EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 

INSURANCE SCHEME, 1976 



EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Contribution 
Dr. 

Previous Year SI. 
No. 

RECEIPTS Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

56.368,849.136.29 

3.084,354.568.00 

0.00 

1 

2 

Opening Balance as on 01-04-2008 

(a) Contribution of Emptoyess 

(b) Contribution of Govt. 2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 

63,764.956,301.96 

3,683,956,214.37 

0.00 

3,324,300,000 00 3 Interest on Investment in Public Account 3,606,900,000.00 

1,468,251,358 80 4 Interest on Investment in Securities 2,196,348,819.32 

3,636.470.19 5 Interest on Saving Bank Accounts 4,739,007.63 

31,671.166.60 6 Penal Damages 37,243,341.73 

7 Other Receipts in : 

32.272.00 a) Account No. 21 74,304.00 

0.00 b) Account No. 25 0.00 

64,281,094,971.88 	 TOTAL 	 73,294,217,989.01 

33 



INSURANCE SCHEME - 1976 
FOR THE YEAR 2008.2009 
Account) 

Cr. 

Previous Year SL. 
No. 

PAYMENTS Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

483,312,472.90 1 Assurance benefits 486,253,949.02 

2 Amount refunded to employers on 

0.00 grant of exemption 0.00 

3 Amount paid as accrued interest 

30,186,172 82 on purchase of securities 108,434,114.85 

4 Other Payments in : 

2,640,024.20 a) Account No 21 960,358.54 

0.00 b) Account No 25 6,750.00 

63 764.956,301 96 5 Closing Balance as on 31-03-2009 72,698,562,816.60 

64,281,094,971.88 
	

TOTAL 	 73,294,217,989.01 

(ABHAY K. SINGH) 	 (K. CHANDRAMOULO 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Administration 
Dr. 

Previous Year 
	

SI. RECEIPTS 	 Amount 

No. 

Rs. 	P. 

11.070,186,517.49 

98,394,318.92 

20,038,910 55 

1,897,309.84 

0.00 

1 	Opening Balance as on 01-04-2008 

2 	Administrative Charges received 

from employers during the year 

3 Inspection Charges received 

4 Penal Damages received 

5 	a) Govt. Shares' arrears upto 

2007-2008  

Rs. 	P. 

12,024,192,107.98 

118,006,176.27 

20,057,601.82 

1,933,747.88 

0.00 

b) Amount received from Government 

towards cost of Administration of 

0.00 	 the Fund for the year 2008-2009 
	

0.00 

6 	a) Interest received on Investment 

from Administration Account 

b) Interest on Special Deposit A/c 

c) Interest on S.B. Account 

d) Interest on Advances 

7 	Other Receipts in  : 

a) Account No. 22 

b) Account No. 24 

0.00 

890,129,815.11 

181,815.09 

0.00 

9.289.70 

0.00 

0.00 

962.186,491.00 

156,823.31 

0.00 

109,439.35 

0.00 

12,080,837,976.70 	 TOTAL 	 13,126,642,387.61 
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INSURANCE SCHEME - 1976 
FOR THE YEAR 2008-2009 
Account) 

Cr. 
Previous Year SL. 	PAYMENTS 

No. 
Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

Rs. 	P. 

1 

A) 

Payment on Administration : 

Rs. 	P. 

Rs. 	P. 

Revenue Expenditure : 

28,400,388.38 (a) Salaries 45,042,850.45 
5,764,075.77 (b) Allowances & Honorarium 8,929,959.26 

746,348 11 (c) TA and LTC 928,462.73 
7,185,222.60 (d) Pension/Gratuity (Staff) 9,399,336.50 

11,544.79 (e) Staff Provident Fund DLI Benefits 15,554.18 
(f) Other Charges (Recurring and 

11,979,740.45 non-recurring) 
15,448,430.95 

321.136.65 (g) Grants 376,463.97 

(h) Maintenance and Repairs of 

748.350.52 Office Buildings etc. 
825,213.18 

55,156,807.27 
80,966,271.22 TOTAL 80,966,271.22 

B) Capital Expenditure : 

Construction of Office Buildings/ 

1,169.974.73 Staff Quarters etc. 
1,022,742.84 

2 Other Payments in : 

319,086.72 (a) Account No. 22 28,181.02 
0.00 (b) Account No. 24 0.00 

12,024,192,107.98 3 Closing Balance as on 31-03-2009 13,044,625,192.53 

12,080,837,976.70 TOTAL 13,126,642,387.61 

Sdl- 

(ABHAY K. SINGH) 	 (K. CHANDRAMOULI) 
FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 

Balance as at 31st March 
Previous Year 

SI. 	LIABILITIES 
No. 

Sch. 	 Amount 
No. 

Rs. 	P. 

1 Employees' Deposit Linked 
Rs. 	P. 

63,764,956,301.96 Insurance Fund Account 72,698,562,816.60 

2 Employees' Deposit Linked 
12,024,192,107.98 Insurance Fund Admn. Account 13,044,625,192.53 

0.00 3 Investment Fluctuation Account 0.00 

205,663,891.49 4 Sundry Credits 209,014,054.59 

75,994,812,301.43 	 TOTAL 	 85,952,202,063.72 
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INSURANCE SCHEME - 1976 
31ST MARCH, 2009 

Balance as at 31st March 
	

SL. 	ASSETS 	 Sch. 	 Amount 
Previous Year 
	

No. 	 No. 

Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 
1 	Investment Account : 
a) Employees' Deposit Linked Insurance:  

	

21,119,367,499.29 	 (i) Investment in Securities 	 II 	26,198,598,025.92 

	

42,433,814,794.14 	 (ii) Deposits in Public Account 	 III 	46,040,714,794.14 

b) Employees' Deposit Linked  
Insurance Admn. Fund Account:  

	

12,050,637,959.42 	 (i) Amount invested in deposits 	 IV 	13,012,824,450.42 

	

-42,237,589.37 	 (ii) Amount due from EPF Adm. Account 	V 	 2,610,985.94 

	

218,405,503.66 	2 	Cash Balance 	 VI 	 456,431,289.52 

	

112,757,672.18 	3 	Remittances in transit 	 VII 	 120,521,411.18 

	

102.066,462.11 	4 	Sundry Debits 	 VIII 	 120,501,106 60 

75,994,812,301.43 
	

TOTAL 	 85,952,202,063.72 

	

000 	 (0.00) 

Previous Year 	 Foot Note 	 Current Year 

1 	EDLI Contribution due from employers 

	

Rs. 4,883.72 Lakh 	 as on 31.03.2009 	 Rs. 2,385.42 Lakh 

2 	EDLI Adm. and Inspection Charges due 

	

Rs. 399.20 Lakh 	 from employers as on 31-03-2009 	 Rs. 278.86 Lakh 

3 	Penal damages due on EDLI Contb., Adm. & 

	

Rs. 1,612.28 Lakh 	 Inspection Charges as on 31-03-2009 	 Rs. 3,330.08 Lakh 

4 	The investment in securities are shown in 

Balance Sheet at cost price after amortisation. 

5 	The accounts have been compiled on actual 

	

Shc 	
basis. 	

Shc 

(ABHAY K. SINGH) 	 (K. CHANDRAMOULD 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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2007-2008 	
2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 	 SCHEDULE No. I 	 Rs. 	P. 
Sundry Credits : 

	

46,253,090.10 	1 	Excess Credits in A/c No. 21 

	

82.316,993.21 	2 	Excess Credits in A/c No. 25 

	

1,344,061 55 	3 	Excess Credits in RBI A/c 

	

20,040,202.24 	4 	Excess Credits in A/c No. 22 

	

55,709,544.39 	5 	Excess Credits in A/c No. 24 

	

205,663,891.49 	 Balance as on 31st March 

47,317,967.49 

94,215,372.21 

1,344,061.55 

17,595,128.95 

48,541,524 39 

209,014,054.59 

SCHEDULE No. II  

A. Securities Purchased Centrally : 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Add : 

1 	Amount invested centrally (Cost Price) 

2 	Gain/Loss on purchase of securities 

TOTAL 

Less : 

Securities returned to Establishments 

(Accepted Value) 

Balance B 

Balance as on 31st March (A+B) 

17,018,546,093 41 

14.686,748,545.88 

0.00 

31,705,294,639.29 

0.00 

0.00 

21,119,367,499.29 

Less : 

	

0.00 	1 	Gain/Loss on sale of securities 

	

10,585,927,140.00 	2 	Securities redeemed 

	

10,585,927,140.00 	 TOTAL 

	

21,119,367,499.29 	 Balance A 

B. Securities transferred by Regions : 

	

0.00 	 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

(Accepted Value) 

Add : 

	

0.00 	1 	Securities received (Accepted Value) 

	

0.00 	2 	Other adjustments 

	

0.00 	 TOTAL 

21,119,367,499 29 

16,497,706,426.63 

0.00 

37,617,073,925.92 

0.00 

11,418.475.900.00 

11,418,475,900.00 

26,198,598,025.92 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

26,198,598,025.92 
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2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. 

39,109,514,794.14 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3,324,300,000.00 

42,433,814,794.14 

11.133,608,144 31 

26,900,00C' 00 

890,129,815.11 

12,050,637,959.42 

12,050,637,959.42 

SCHEDULE No. III  

Amount Deposited in Public A/c : 

Balance as per last Esaiance Sheet 

1 	Deposits made during the year 

2 	Govt. share of contribution 2008-2009 

3 	Govt. share arrears upto 2007-2008 

4 	Interest on balance in Public Account 

Balance as on 31st March 

SCHEDULE No. IV 

Amount Invested : 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Add : 

1 	Amount deposited during the year 

2 	Interest on SDA during the year 

TOTAL 

Less : 

0.00 

2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 

42,433,814,794.14 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3,606,900,000.00 

46,040,714,794.14 

12,050,637,959.42 

0.00 

962,186,491.00 

13,012,824,450.42 

Amount redeemed 	 0.00 

Balance as on 31st March 	 13,012,824,450.42 

SCHEDULE No. V 

Amount due from EPF Admn. A/c : 

A. Transaction in A/c No.24 : 

-91,810,807 37 

105,900,000 00 

14,089,192.63 

-56,326,782 00 

-42,237,589.37 

Add : 

During the year 

Balance as on 31st March 

B. Transaction in A/c No.22 : 

Amount transferred (Adm. Exp.Share) 

Balance as on 31st March (A+B) 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 -42,237,589.37 

126,837,589 37 

84,600,000.00 

-81,989,014 06 

2,610,985.94 
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2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. 
SCHEDULE No. VI 

2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 

Cash Book Balance : 

200,525,410.59 1 	Account No. 21 131,210,158.80 
10,213,484.45 2 	Account No 25 33,700,563.66 
5,835,084.37 3 	Account No. 22 5,216,943.57 
1,780,504.58 4 	Account No. 24 6,848,463.98 

51,019.67 5 	Balance with SBI 279,455,159.51 
218,405,503.66 Balance as on 31st March 456,431,289.52 

SCHEDULE No. VII 

Remittance in Transit : 

96,261,924.96 1 	From A/c No. 21 to 25 104,012,123.96 
532,224.15 2 	From Bank to A/c No. 25 532,224.15 

15,963,523.07 3 	From A/c No. 22 to 24 15,977,063.07 
112,757,672.18 Balance as on 31st March 120,521,411.18 

SCHEDULE No. VIII 

Sundry Debits : 

37,577,877.97 1 	Account No. 21 52,499,180.11 
18,418,541.45 2 	Account No. 25 16,789,950.45 
10,176,323.19 3 	Account No. 22 10,214,299.54 
11,868,407.32 4 	Account No. 24 11,620,421.32 

5 	Excess accounted for by R.Os as 
16,608,121.04 transfer from A/c.22 to 24 & vice-versa 16,139,697.04 

6 	Excess accounted for by R.Os as 

7,417,191.14 transfer from A/c.21 to 25 & vice-versa 13,237,558.14 

102,066,462.11 Balance as on 31st March 120,501,106.60 
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SEPARATE AUDIT REPORT OF THE COMPTROLLER & AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA ON THE ACCOUNTS 

OF EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION (EPFO) 
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2009 

SEPARATE AUDIT REPORT — OBSERVATIONS COMMENTS OF THE ORGANISATION 

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of 
Employees' Provident Fund Organisation (EPFO) as at 
31 March 2009 and the Income & Expenditure Account 
and Receipt & Payment Account for the year ended on 
that date under section 19(2) of the Comptroller & 
Auditor General's (Duties, Powers & Conditions of 
Service) Act, 1971 read with Section 5A (6) of the 
Employees' Provident Fund & Miscellaneous Provisions 
Act, 1952. These financial statements include the 
accounts of 32 Regional Offices (ROs) of the Employees 
Provident Fund Organisation (EPFO). These financial 
statements are the responsibility of the EPFO's 
Management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion 
on these financial statements based on our audit. 

2. This separate Audit Report contains the comments 
of the Comptroller and Auditor General of India (CAG) on 
the accounting treatment only with regards to 
classification, conformity with the best practices, 
accounting standards and disclosure norms, etc. Audit 
observations on financial statements with regard to 
compliance with the law, rules & regulations (Propriety 
and Regularity) and efficiency-cum-performance aspects, 
etc., if any are reported through Inspection 
Reports/CAG's Audit Reports separately. 

3. We have conducted our audit in accordance with 
auditing standards generally accepted in India. These 
standards require that we plan and perform the audit to 
obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial 
statements are free from material misstatements. An 
audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence 
supporting the amounts and disclosure in the financial 
statements. 	An audit also includes assessing the 
accounting principles used and significant estimates 
made by management, as well as evaluating the overall 
presentation of financial statements. We believe that our 
audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion. 

4. Based on our audit, we report that:- 

We have obtained all the information and 
explanations, which to the best of our knowledge and 
belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit; 

ii The Balance Sheet, Income & Expenditure Account 
and Receipt & Payment Account dealt with by this report 
have not been drawn up in the format prescribed by the 
Government of India, Ministry of Finance. 

iii In our opinion, proper books of accounts and other 
relevant records have been maintained by the 
Employees Provident Fund Organisation (EPFO) as 

1. No Comments, being factual. 

2. No Comments, being factual. 

3. No Comments, being factual. 

4. No Comments, being factual. 
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required under Section 5A (6) of the Employees' 
Provident Fund & Miscellaneous Provisions Act, 1952 in 
so far as it appears from our examination of such books. 

iv We further report that:- 

A. 	Balance Sheet 

A.1 Assets 

A.1.1 Fixed Assets 

A.1.1.1 No depreciation had been provided on 'Buildings' 
resulting in overstatement of fixed assets and under 
statement of expenditure. 

A.1.1.2 Except land and buildings, all expenditure on 
fixed assets had been treated as revenue expenditure 
resulting in understatement of fixed assets and 
overstatement of expenditure. The accounting policy of 
charging expenditure on fixed assets, other than land 
and building, as revenue expenditure was not as per 
accepted accounting principles. Despite being pointed 
out in the report for the year 2006-07 & 2007-08 no 
action had been taken up by the EPFO. 

A.1.1.1 & A.1.1.2 As per provisions of the Accounting 
Manual of EPF Organisation, all the assets except land & 
building are treated as revenue expenditure and no 
depreciation is provided on land & building. This fact has 
also been disclosed by way of a footnote to the Balance 
Sheet as well as in note on the Accounting Policy of the 
EPFO forwarded with the Annual Accounts of the EPFO 
for the year 2008-09 and the same has been adopted as 
per the format of accounts prescribed by Govt. in 
consultation of CAG of India. Hence, the expenditure 
incurred on other items is part of revenue expenditure. 
This practice is being consistently followed since 
inception 

B. Notes on accounts and accounting policies 

The accounts have been prepared on cash basis 
instead of on accrual basis. EPFO has neither adopted 
the Common Format of Account prescribed by the 
Government of India, Ministry of Finance nor disclosed 
any time frame about the adoption of Common Format of 
Accounts in its notes to accounts. In reply the 
Organisation stated that the Common Format would be 
adopted from 2011-12. 

B. EPFO is in process of developing the Common 
Formats of Accounts. The change over may take a 
couple of years in view of the difficulties being faced in 
adopting the common formats. 

C. General 

C.1 Annual Valuation 

As per paragraph 32 of Employees' Pension 
Scheme, 1995, the Union Government is required to get 
annual valuation of the Employees' Pension Fund 
conducted by a valuer appointed by it. The Valuation 
Report as on 31.03.2006 received from Valuing Actuary 
has not yet been adopted by the Central Board/ 
Central Government and annual valuation for the year 
2007-08 and 2008-09 is yet to be conducted. Such 
valuation could have an impact on the liabilities of EPFO. 

C.1 Under Para 32 of the Employees' Pension Scheme, 
1995 a provision has been made for annual valuation of 
the Employees' Pension Fund by a Valuer appointed by 
the Central Government. Till date, 8 valuations of the 
Employees' Pension Fund upto 31.03.2004 have been 
carried out. 

The exercise relating Valuations of the Employees' 
Pension Fund as on 31.03.2005, 31.03.2006 and 
31.03.2007 respectively are being carriea gut. The 9 th 

 Valuation Report as on 31.03.2006 is received from 
Valuing Actuary but the same is yet to be adopted by the 
Central Board/Central Government. 

D. Grant-in-aid 

The Employees' Provident Fund Organisation (EPFO) is 
mainly financed by receipts from the contributions and 
from levy of administration charges. No grant-in-aid was 
received by the organisation from the Government of 
India during the year 2008-09. 

D. No Comments, being factual. 
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E. Management Letter: Deficiencies which have not 
been included in 'the Audit Report have been brought to 
the 	notice of the 	Commissioner 	(EPFO) 	through 	a 
management 	letter 	issued 	separately 	for 
remedial/corrective action. 

Deficiencies observed by the C&AG have been noted 
and reply is being sent. 

v. Subject 	to 	our 	observations 	in 	the 	preceding 
paragraphs, 	we 	report that the 	Balance sheet and 

No Comments, being factual. 

Income & Expenditure Account / Receipt and Payment 
Account dealt with by this report are in agreement with 
the books of accounts. 

vi. In our opinion and to the best of our information and 
accounting to the explanation given to us, the said 
financial statement read together with the Accounting 

No Comments, being factual/Audit Certificate. 

Policies and Note on Accounts, 	and subject to the 
significant matters stated above and other matters 
mentioned in Annexure to this Audit Report give a true 
and fair view in conformity with accounting principles 
generally accepted in India: 
a. In so far at it relates to the Balance Sheet, of the state 
of affairs of the Employees' Provident Fund Organisation 
as at 31 March,2009; and 

b. In so far as it relates to Income & Expenditure Account 
of the surplus for the year ended on that date. 

For and on behalf of the C&AG of India 

Sd/- 
Place: New Delhi 
	

Director General of Audit 
Date: 26-11-09 
	

(Central Expenditure) 
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Annexure to Audit Report 

1. Adequacy of Internal audit system 
• Out of the total 117 units. internal 

audit of 32 units were planned but 
only 12 units were audited, which is 
about 10% of the total units. This 
indicates that coverage of Internal 
Audit is not adequate 

• Proper follow up action was not 
taken to get the objections settled as 
2323 paras were outstanding as on 
31.03.09. 

1. 
• In compliance of Audit Observations, the 

number of Audit Parties has been raised from 
4 to 15. Additionally, internal Audit function has 
been outsourced to the independent Chartered 
Accountant Firms. During this year i.e. 2009-
2010, the number of Units to be covered as per 
the Audit Schedule numbers 50. Till the end of 
October 2009, the Audit of 20 Units has 
already been completed. 

• The follow up action is taken by Regional 
Provident Fund Commissioner at Regional 
level and Addl. Central Provident Fund 
Commissioner at Zonal level. Such follow up 
action enabled compliance of 590 Internal 
Audit Observations during 2008-09. 

During the period from 01-04-2009 to 31-10-
2009, as many as 413 Paras has been settled 
leaving the balance of 1910 Paras. Another 
around 400 Paras are likely to be settled 
during this year i.e. 2009-2010 as more 
number of Internal Audit Parties is involved to 
verify the actual compliance of the 
observations and to report for considering the 
dropping of the Paras. 

2. Adequacy of Internal Control System 

Monitoring 
• The Management's response to 

audit objections was not effective as 
119 paras pertaining to period from 
1991-93 	to 	2008-09 	were 
outstanding in respect of EPFO 
Headquarters. 

2. 
• Replies to 20 Paras has already been sent to 

the DG(A)CR Office during August 2009 and 
the replies to another 40 Paras are obtained 
and now ready for sending to DG(A)CR. Final 
compliance replies in respect of remaining 59 
Paras are being pursued and obtained for 
production before the Audit is actually being 
taken up. 

The Outstanding Audit Observations and the 
compliance action by the Field Offices are 
reviewed by Central Provident fund 
Commissioner and Financial Advisor & Chief 
Accounts Officer in the Review Conferences 
held periodically. 

3. System of Physical verification of 
assets 

• The physical verification certificate 
for the year 2008-09 was not 
provided to audit. 

3. 
• The physical verification of Assets for the year 

2008-09 has since been completed. The same 
shall be presented during next Audit. 

4. System of Physical verification of 
inventory 

• The physical verification certificate of 
books and publications for the year 
2008-09 was not provided to the 
audit. 

4. 
• The physical verification of books and 

publications for the year 2008-09 has since 
been completed. The same shall be presented 
during next Audit. 

5. Regularity in payment of statutory 
dues. 

• As per accounts no statutory dues 
were outstanding for over six 
months. 

5. 
• No Comments, being factual. 
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1,667,609,194.31 9 Wall mr1 XXII 1,571,124,130.81 

1,282,879,732,803.09 1,510,835,341,192.50 
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W4-40) 14'4E4 
31 91 -4, 2009 

(4)4 -cii41 44E4 

iZtUFNI 

1,236,736,313,620. 71  

7,481,611,867.85 9 

90,385,046.97 

34,195,211,416. 43 11 

1,430,275.44 12 

4,374,780,575.69 13 

1,454,784,374,982.7 5  

XI 	7,723,141,849.23 

XII 	12,651,901.72 

XIII 	44,462,702,370.35 

1,631,064.42 

XIV 	3,850,839,024.03 

1 	
7IT 	

1,510,835,341,192.50 
,282,879,732,803.09 
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.9410-f 

cm) T1 gem tr9.  
fAf-  z11- 9-1, 1952) 

7. Ti. 	 4113riw1 	ui 	 3r5. 	 vrfti 

wtrit 
	

*F1 

1,282,879,732,803.09 
	

futoK azi war TiErr* 
	

1,510,835,341,192.50 

1,282,879,732,803.09 
	

1,510,835,341,192.50 

Prom ati 

(I) 

(ii) 

TIM Tcwult 

qltfl 	3T1147trr 	fw Trzl t 

I:Q*14 tzi 3rize44 fe69 anrm 

NTR  

1,25,087.73 FR tc.Li 	 (() cr, 	afalsq f914 3#174 

(N) *MR Tri Tri1 ,w3*-RT9Iminiklifict, 

43,108.86 clua ie‘4 

(iii) 	 IZFE 7afa6trf111T3 i 47R Iff1 d4c14 

l'ART 711-laYi trrafttR * ffrrm ITFr* 3447 

cgr411 7TiT 	I 

(iv) triq 	fqfu * 772,31,41,849.23 wzr4 it 

alfwer*tTr IR Tr-4 4 917M 31.3.2009 T1 

	 451,70,38,276.07 wvi AN 314F 4 Tga Zirr 

371.1* 320,61,03,573.16 Fq-114 7ft wl 
7.14A. u11TW MT *141'4 fielfm km 7711 t 

(v) %PT MT R49' 7113177 713ft R317( INP-LIrreii ont4 

z44 Trim wrdr 	*VTR IOWA 7 	 

441 1T47 tRITI 	Iff4417 t I 

64,419.17 7rur 

66,572.12 mg Fcr4 

go/- 

0mq t. ftiO 
ft-4M fleit 6 ctw 

go/- 

(*. ti••Wi 

r*( 3ETSWI 
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2007-2008 

•FEra 

11,603,488,602.43 

593,824,771.33 

57,271,241.89 

39,066,206.56 

1 Rift 

3r-flit *S51 I  

VT71747147 

fatwIT vizrz 

2008-2009 

FERI 	t1.44 

14,187,113,083.19 

732,477,532.87 

54,871,675.79 

41,377,724.18 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Yrrfttla 1*-41181 

7-9 ci4i4 

12,293,650,822.21 15,015,840,016.03 

mat -4km 2 

ar-44m4i 	vrm Nrcf f-41-11 

1,263,124,429.49 1 0.00 cb&ivi'l R q 	*IRTR77 

'fftr IF7i 1 	*ART Thl 

105,900,000.00 2 3T- 1 urth 143,837,589.37 

1,369,024,429.49 143,837,589.37 

7:1 urf 	ql art witn 

105,900,000.00 1 iMTA 1-4r1q7nrarz arri Zir4-4r 	vivIrm 	w.N.TrAIRfti 126,837,589.37 

0.00 2 r rgr~il  0.00 

105,900,000.00 

trati 

126,837,589.37 

0.00 I 3Tm' (gich 	atdfrff *ffzir Thr 0.00 

0.00 2 -17,000,000.00 elizr enitticlq* 	i Ticarrwr * 

-ura *3T7TT {gm' mar 2 it 4 apqm 

faqir %-zir Trzn at-drur 

0.00 -17,000,000.00 

91e 143,837,589.37 105,900,000.00 
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2008-2009 
2007-2008 

3 
trit n U zl 

t,11 3•t41 iitsw 

itaistr f454 ci(gr 

902,925,360,204.39 
1,045,167,480,681.55 arl-Tra tEr 

186,207,174,964.12 
231,427,024,449.91 

1:117 3-i147.F 

c11 ,-14t (11:e171114ri 

1,615,861,097.98 
1,038,931,156.58 

3i7r7a.  TAthltdtii 	MCI 3i qig1-1 

.( 	a->igi<-14*1<441 ,1 

78,545,999,951.28 3 
92,681,486,406.75 

i 	urd'i u 	ick,411 TR! 	1.1 

7,041,734,901.54 4 37:4 Tre-d-gi 
9,213,804,642.33 

1,379,528,727,337.1 2  

trait 

71 1,176,336,131,119.31 

82,464,125,604.02 
100,385,730,903.39 

kriiTil 	T 

Try 31-qzrift 

336,144,099.00 2 '17 4titC414 I1 3m=rr11 259,789,054.80 
Tir 	 far 

15,187,497,582.00 3 74- 1:=ii  
16,164,971,230.0 0  

0.00 
0.00 4 sricri for)e4T TRTT 	 '1-117 

24,060,105,658.06 5 
24,621,598,348.58 

3-TqrFit 

9,120,777,494.68 6 lafav awrzrit 11,800,579,688.46  

0.00 7  
0.00 

Va ';1T7f Tur4r3ii 	t `1114 3tthta 	741  

Tifw 

4115 
153,232,669,225. 23  

131,168,650,437.76 
qja  1,226,296,058,111.89 

1,045,167,480,681.55 
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2008-2009 
2007-2008 

ii(sqt 4 	 tsvit 	VAT 

16,246,894,756.19 

agrit 	(slid! 

ft/m-4 17-4,:rq* 39-3TR 38,377,003,934.25 

A ID  

	

24,060.105,658.06 	 qtit 5' ,114 3T9riM TF4iiiyr 	 24,621,598,348.58 

	

40,307,000,414.25 	
62,998,602,282.83 

	

1,929,996,480.00 	tutu 	qtit 	 Zet 	
4,073,301,341.23 

*tr 	 58,925,300,941.60 

fatly 3TITiga 

1,499,761,992.72 

319-m7t iii 

fqftT 

-44t 5 

614,699,667.89 iw"1c17-417  

835,700,000.00 1 
0.00 

1A :3-4 	titR atairff trfYr 

0.00 2 11414(1131i14 WM VDT 
0.00 

52,249,471.77 3 faila 31WR5 T (am" 
127,479,769.38 ce.BA 

1,627,241,762.10 
1,502,649,139.66 

writ 

0.00 I 1(1 Tro *Turit Trzil tifar 
0.00 

2,887,146.94 2 fulia 3TITIM fqrriT Ad *r Trit zt1gT 59,487.00 

0.00 3 dI'qf 
0.00 

<41i.1 dx4ti *It 	3ic11(cf 

59,487.00 
2,887,146.94 4115 

1,627,182,275.10 
1,499,761,992.72 

38 377,003,934.25 
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2008-2009 

2007-2008 

-Er•4 

f""I Trt 

132,975,711,913. 94  

92,681,486,406 . 75 

 18,123.00 

12,332,818. 75 

 0.00 

2,941,682,97 1 . 98  

0.00 

95,763,000,08 9 . 86  

37,212,711,824 . 08  

108,091,190,1 46. 68 

 0.00 

14,838,346. 16 

 8,795,767.99 

 1,563,824.00 

1,639,533,527 . 93  

0.00 

109,755,921,61 2 . 76  

146,968,633,436.84 

NT& 	6 

7UTFT 

frro741F9-cri* 31-1-Trg 

ax,11.4 

124,452,923,693 85 

Irazi 

78,545,999,951.2 8  

889.96 

15.058,977.2 3  

835,700,000.00 

1,916,837,712.65  

52,249,471.7 7  

0.00 

dcicr 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2  

3 

5 

6 

7 

Tr-<tzPi* urk Ti wrrr 	Tga E411 ,4 

V.Z 	Wt1-4r3i1 	'HI."(  4  TA Thsi trT 

.4414 
TTM AT( 	a.11.1 

ervr 3-1750 f9itt 

3T-<1 4-rfr TRIT 

*741757 1c ,1 3trzfard 	tgrA 

3ftert -er0 =17 Riz 	wqrsi 	11-7747.-R 

4r4 

31.3.2009 	r atmrdra#* vrA 
81,365,847,00 2 . 89  

43,087,076,690. 96  

88,800,521,163.28 

11,691.442.33 

37,614,602.62 

1,323,376.40 

7,921,850.00 

1,029,562,788.35 

0.00 

7PrT 	wr* 419T Mtgt IkEr 

gi=diatil *1;iiqf 'ER atri rw•Ir Tgfr 

Tgfrdi rr-{ eciot (*4t4) 

(ORO Gccet 4" unt trz wm 

4 	 t1414-14 	LITr4 edl-fraZ14 ITT 	1-+:z1T 6,tioi 

TI-41 

TRIT 
-177 	t-Ick4ii 	cif 	 TTTAT WZvi 

,60-r kft 	AM 3#17-4017 

VifferW 	3fr{ 7-4/1, 	rt-A • 

ruirtt 3wfm1-44 ufra 	aterm Zifgf 

ircr 

89,888,635,222.98  

132,975,711,913.94  
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2007-2008 

T. 'MT 

4tt 

I 

2 

TTI:41(. 11/gn 7 

mfatzi 14%*S1 

frrer4 Ta-Pri* 31-Tig 

2008-2009 

Ftrzl 	*4 

3,641,244,279.13 

1.656,547,804.00 

0.00 

3,191,639,558.13 

1,188,503,034.00 

0.00 

Tif 	*KR (V* Actil6i I T1 MtilTFT uT ;,11114(4 t) 

r. ,14 	4114 4T3 	%TM 

284,100,551.00 3 343,733,665.00 (aid 	7r1TfT7ITU417 

4,664,243,143.13 5,641,525,748.13 

Trefzi 

522,621,850.00 I 628,174,144.00 31fffrfhtIZT7 T Fri ii 

0.00 2 as 	NA-Rii at 	Igo 	ritfirag a t 3Kgrrit 0.00 

257,258,686.00 3 265,081,499.00 $T7IR fist-41T1 kzIT TrITT V 71 

243,118.328.00 4 374 3T-<TEIFTTErt 	Ei= TT *TOT) 330,987,048.70 

1,022,998,864.00 1,224,242,691.70 

3,641,244,279.13 4,417,283,056.43 

MT. 3T-44 Lkit 	ataff4 	Wm wraT 

95,856,740.17 7TaTs!Ta413tET 44,723,163.17 

243,118,328.00 3iffkff‘ 	*TTEIT *VT 330,987,048.70 

338,975,068.17 375,710,211.87 

294,251,905.00 /-1 d 14  77f7T 327,192,742.00 

44,723,163.17 frq 48,517,469.87 

3,685,967,442.30 Tn. 	+ 7g) 4,465,800,526.30 
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Azi 	4(1.4 	 -0 -4.7Err f -zrt 1-17.41 

f*-zrr Trza 41.11 ,4 

n41-4 -- 347419  

40-4 WM 4441-1101M  

fcIDA TK-4cM aTTTR IkE{ 

41t 

2008-2009 
2007-2008 
	

thl 

249.881,805 72 

321,509,010. 47 

 9.410.00 

571,400,226.19 

284,100,551.00 

 2,428,368.56 

286,528,919.5 6 

 284,871,306.63  

10,823,394,453.75  

280,000,000.00 

 438,522,259.53 

 28.00 

962,607,309.6 1 

 12,504,524,050 . 89  

438,522,259.53  

23,629,974.63 

 462,152,234.16 

 12,042,371,816 . 73  

"fr:41' Tim 8 

srfr 	 •!!7.  #al..  

rquA 7"Irrq 39-gg itEr 

1 	7F-d9f-d4C*1-4471 	=Tr 	 igigT 1TM 

2 	citict 	/30 to 

I 	tgidt kosqr 	aitilid wit lit 

2 	4491 T{T111M1 iiistit 2 74 t Tit (hi 

3 	w4zi /0 R4 air( Sa0a1Trzr1 41•4 

4 gkf-dza Tivi 4-74 Trza vrm 

7)T 

I 	o-r am*rizil 

2 	fa--arail 	 a41.1 

*Et 

284,871,306.63 

441,686,057 66 

4,069 00 

726,561,433.29 

343,733,665.00 

10,266,588.93 

354,000,253.9 3 

 372,561,179.36  

12,042,371,8 16 . 73  

170,000,000.00 

 769.933,650.47 

 34.00 

1 238 751.654 63 

14,221,057,1 55 . 83  

769,933,650.47  

27,910,869. 29 

 797,844,519.76 

 13,423,212,636.07 
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2007-2008 
2008-2009 

391141 4t2qi 10 

f-Tia 3TFRIT war 
2,700,798,358. 13  

2,700,798.358. 1 3 ati 2007-2008 i 

0.00 
0.00 	ig 	vFalf-deta kg( , trt FrOrN 

0.00 
0.00 	1 	a-1W tgia 77 

2,700,798,358.13 	 74 	
2,700,798,358.13 

0.00 	-1d.lq 	t 	tHerOilitTff Trf'z 	
0.00 

*Er 	
2,700,798,358.13 

2,700,798,358. 13  

s-A13i7x(T 11 

7,241,086,428.98  

0.00 

240,525,438.87 

vaa.f.imiurfafir 

iqw4 q-a-4cm* 3Tvg Titt 
7,481,611,867  85 

0.00 

241,529.981.3 8 

 7,723,141,849.23  

1 	qi 	Trit gt4417 

2 	WiT Ili 717 1-*-Err Trzn.  a.11.1 

7,481,611,867.8 5  

31.3.2009 iw:r4 4,517,038,276.07 	 .34111AP1 di4Ict 31r10114kff 

agi war 31.3.2009 A 3,206,103,573.16 A TrfT i-rmiutt tl zcrgetT 

90,385,046.97 

TI•974Ttifsul 12 

va 	Ttg-rgra 

	

-74,086,700.98 	1 	om.0 31fritr& 	c11:144 	Thr 	
-81,696,104.82 

	

9.439,140.55 	2 	fa 	ii7rrtiwzr Trar .441,4 	
3,962,959.57 

9 	

12,651,901.72 

0,385,046.97  

(Trmra, ‘0441,:boT, gra-mum) raftr 

155.032,607.40 	NWA 	391:11{i1151 
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2008-2009 

t-iii4T 13 

i IAtd alit/ tut 

	

23,768,139,472.83 	icro-A IF-4Er5*31-11Trz irEr 	
34,195,211,416.43 

74-t 

	

9,421,501.50 	1 Ozi mat m. -ariTerm .4 TOT TIM 	
-557 ,948.20 

	

10,435,521,462.29 	2 	arzf trr am' 4 3iferTffr * ,:b Hut aiTzr * 	
10,271,582,465.74 

vizi f=1:-KilA4 lurai43t-d 4 TRW eV! 

44,466,235,93 3 . 97  

34,213,082,436 . 62  

wri 

	

17,871,020.19 	1 	wd-mtil gzrw:rrz?rF-A-d 4 141'1* 

	

0.00 	2 	31rzi rr{ « 	aftr*-dr * chikur 3ip1 3iTt wer 

fa1-4z14--Al uA atdiTU TIM 

3,533,563.62  

0.00 

17,871,020.19 

34,195,211,4 16 . 43  

3,533,563.62 

44,462,702,370.35 

fafau 71,rr 

	

2,091,053,055.15 	T 	(i) 34ff 	(al ((.I-TA.)  

389,613,385.04 (ii)ztdAut ( 0.00 

20,887,958. 10   

52,130,912.47 Tr ail-Pfrra wrzifTrzri 
53,534,921.47 

	

24,254,047.50 	v 9t i'47 ziM-41  

	

0.00 	 (iii)z-4ff*tirt (*,dith `ifraGEr NIT)  

	

0.00 	ti 70,11t(t7) .ardi  

	

0.00 	4 	*.fq..g.AIrtrura 4 tzrzrhq  

*. irigr 

-er aft* werTrit 	
15,659,496.16 

	

Timm iRN) 	
418,733,570.42 

1,580,896,47 2 . 21  

48,325,675.50  

0.00 

0.00 

v. Flit 
	

0.00 

	

0.00 	 ..ti . fq-4v1grrkci afem qTrr4 TRW Thr  

	

0.00 	vi TZTE5 IINEst fq11111-4.4 -giTa li afa* rrt 4 TA TAT 	
0.00 

	

0.00 	Tr 	471-4 .r4zTr-cr4f-gavi urtR A aTIN*71:w4Trt Triv 	
0.00 

	

0.00 	11 	urra-r iitsgt 114 -ar-dr#L-415-4.5m4s1 W10 	
0.00 

VT .1114t TTEIT 	
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2007-2008 

wvit 39:4t7#97-1T 14 

2008-2009 

in=r 

121,313,339.00 121,313,339.00 -4 lava litma 1 	7rn M't 7r -M4T- 	r AT 5 

41-41i9fr sR41 -44- 3rfr 

1,651,870,267.55 1,578,178,791.39 a 	utor 2-it9M 5 	a-rfirm min m't -rrit Tam 

22,756,821.88 23,295,968.88 3 	over 	8 u 3Thrw WTI **.r Trilvfm 

900,789.00 tgfrtt 	3TF4W WrIT 4 Tit tbf 900,789.00 

0.00 3T7TWIR1 <41.vir 	Trzwg Ti km 4-tn 10,000,000.00 

4.374,780,575.69 71-4 3,850,839,024.03 

3T7r*ingi 15 

vfmstr fgfu f-1.:01EffaT 

W. 4).414 	# (st 4 MI Afell ref 

1,047,822,582,460.77 1,221,774,700,215.06 1-6-41:17 	3I1W 74T31 

455,754,531,214.29 1 	ct 

 

5 4 Fq R f-ror 	Trir 77ft (ITTR 553,789,778,605.73 

0.00 0.00 pf-mf-a41 wac:r t 	•Tr 	it rf 

1,503,577,113,675.06 

writ 

1,775,564,478,820.79 

0.00 0.00 71--d7fff4i 	1 VTT 	Tsit'TTh 

281,802,413,460.00 340,199,844,580.00 7 	W 	Tfe Trzli iklif-dzit 	IITT 

281,802,413,460.00 714.  340,199,844,580.00 

1,221,774,700,215.06 (() 1,435,364,634,240.79 
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2007-2008 

atafta 	ireft ufglif-dtri 

2008-2009 

ytrir vu 

7,954,439,687.92 RDA 7-irtq* 3ITTR-  *Tr 9,570,300,785.90 

T1 

1,615,861,097.98 1 grqi riffftikt 	9) 1,038,931,156.58 

0.00 2 0.00 3-71 	41-1 

9,570,300,785.90 10,609,231,942.48 

0.00 Erzrzi . 0.00 cittor 	Trztl IfFikzri (lzkfa 560 

9,570,300,785.90 (m) 10,609,231,942.48 

1,231,345,001,000.96 ,r1 	+TEO 

ar-ff&Itzgrr 16 

1,445,973,866,183.27 

7zrEE 1-4fu TT C.-14g /rm.  

3,890,512,132.03 4,278,158,229.01 frtgr 	4ri 	Tr4crq 	3TTTrt 

1,601,689,996.98 74 2,865,698,725.06 Z 	11.;1 kr T1 Tit 	( -71 

5,492,202,129.01 7,143,856,954.07 

1,214,043,900.00 writ qTrt 	pfaidirw T 	T 2,081,301,000.00 

4,278,158,229.01 *Fr 

ar-ITTql *MT 17 

5,062,555,954.07 

iI9Tq MIT a4411 f-4fu fichr TIERT (RTIE) 

10,822,717,577 62 12,042,719,436.02 itigA gm-r41 	3914TT*31 

7,059,508,088.40 44 5,973,345,409.20 414:14 T hiqT 	TTzi) 	qi (Wzr lIFT) 

17,882,225,666.02 7v 18,016,064,845.22 

5,839,506,230.00 Ewa T4175 Trz5 siteltdzil 	ikc-ci 4,746,950,000.00 

*Er 13,269,114,845.22 12,042,719,436.02 
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2007-2008 

	

*it 
	

3720 -471w 18 

vvirgg f9fa r f-ic441 -GrTar 

	

25,715,020,659. 19 
	

fird74 T6Rtrq 31IAR YTQ 

10,376,368,463. 30 
 

4rt 

36,091,389,122.49  

0.00 	truil 
	

15i4iTiza Afa 

46,424,215,037.49  

2008-2009 

t<sq‹:t 	in4 

36,091,389,122. 49 

 10,835,436,844 . 00  

46,926,825,966.49  

502,610,929.00 

36,091,389,122. 49  

37,299,856.82 

267,198,749.25 

10,374,623.00 

18,302.75 

144,091.30 

102,094.60 

10,715,776.34 

1,216.75 

321,617.00 

66,083,498.85 

1,857,740.00 

1,736,583.89 

3a701Timr 19 

31111T1 (tZPE) 
31,126,630.92 

222,380,569.2 5  

16,681,760.00 

24,114.75 

4,367,826.30 

67,151.50 

12,893,290.34  

1,216.75 

182,751.00 

76,535,001.8 5  

1,857,740.00 

1,736,727.87  

367,854,780.5 3  

'474 tivil 

-ru 

TT 

zr 

3 

u 

7  

131  

z 

z 

311;,1 

3furf 

7frUi 31fil:T 

714  cr'qV 341a 44  

w-fiffw fqtgl 

-rgr 3Tfati 
31t44 Ucr-r,Lrirri 	IT90411r1-Tzr 

WS" 31TI 

+dry-, kr.r,C('t 	afrAg 

‘11 "9,d (  3Tin 

far-4v are,rafTrzti 

395,854,150.55 

89,540,217.2 8  

640,845,142.61 

13,074,958.2 5 

 0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3r1 

7 

61,048,898.28  

379,364,896. 13  

12.021,423. 25 

 0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

452,435,217.66 

3rfir4T titsqr 20 

ut Tif7T 

ItW 4 

. 1̀T.i-4. 	t +It9.M1 5 

A-ur kir.t..ir 8 

.1-T.fq. A-giT err 9 

Tw-6zr (,1gt i-i(y4r 4 

T.14.fz.1-1.=or cigr 

ZrftG 14.1k. 19'41AI:fit 

1-44VT *g1 645fri 1-4N 

743,460,318.1 4  
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608,221,369.02 
188.078,077.62 

0.00 
15,659,496.16 
53,534,921.47 

400,544,298.70 

73,712,001.55 
210,758,392.32 

176,779.00 
20,438,794.97 

0.00 
0.00 

1,571,124,130.81 

 

2007-2008
r 

-9,881,178,880.19 
675,423,036.23 

64,802,647.45 
314,832,290.68 

10,834,266.12 
968.66 

22,713,890.47 
6,609,418.43 

27,850,714.84 
 -8.758,111,647.31 

Tirgrr 2 1 

 

2008-2009 

-10,421,934,242.75 
625,494,945.92 
139,652,854.25 

-205,530,622.89 
2,563,520.12 

1,002.66 
29,323,170.47 
4,610,738.13 

31,830,095.84 
 -9,793,988,538.25 

    

    

     

	i7-*7 

qf tgicit 

ITF-419T WIT 1-4471 (gilt 

TT 	OR d461-1 ttEr 

7srf 

41  (T) +( 3) 

391141/iwar 22 
few Wit 

Zta(3iar___FTT7) 

• warm 

Tr 	7zrcs vfaiw fifer 

7. afrm ar<prftgri 

TT. af-iErfrrff amErfrgri 

tr. lardr Tirgrr 5, 8 74 9 ii7rri 	mit 	rivr 

• (aid( ti(sql 1 it -±gtril 7tCaTT 5 -4 4":rivr 

m.r-r 31ftrw kupit TT 3f-KiTa1T1413irr 	 

• (gicrr iits,11 5 4 3i-dtrwr 7zIT of Tri Uhl 

Tr 	mar fitva 5 Nicrr .rie-Ar 1 4 0 ferm)Ncr: 

cf11 41It1 TRT aftTT kuri 314Z7 (ID! 

• wicrr iitm 8 	T 	i Trzil Tifr 

w (arca lit' 844 (gm! +irstir 2 Ti 0 fcrk-Ater. 074 

aw.ricitir ur-r 3Tftrw ic(ari Tit 3ifff-tall% 

	 tV•ii 9 	 RP4 	TirTi 

41T 

8,020.08 
20,137.12 
19,315.54 
47,472.74 

 -8,758,064,174.57 

467,676,142.66 
116,835,370.27 

0.00 
20,887,958.10 
52,130,912.47 

505,747,295.26 

73,841,096.55 
411,101,788.03 

0.00 
19,388,630.97 

0.00 
0.00  

1,667,609,194.31 

2,049,282,169.05 
88,794,315.79 

154,464.691.68 
2,292,541,176.52 

 -7,501,447,361.73 

 

arfir Tturrr 23 

foviv  awrfara fRfa(4 .;01 -4rizr) 

	

617,303,008.21 	 ftroA cici-r-TrI*39 -grr ittr 

	

20,743,453.00 	74 	44* 	HItzir *14171 TT% 

638,046,461.21 

	

1,674.00 	trzill 	ft4r4fiTali 7411171  TOT 

	

638,044,787.21 	 *sr 

  

638,044,787.21 
32,847,163.00 

 670,891,950.21 
0.00 

670,891,950.21  
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col-I -qv-41 .141m-r Til\TNI, 1995 
vi-Ri 3& 31---rzf7ft --A 

?PIT geivi EN 



m-4-wft 4vra 
Ti 2008-2009 1 AT 1 3 

(3,i-VT<T9 

ftas7n qti vriA:rui Trft 

trit 	tt4 Ftrzl 

838,376,582,761.25 1 	01 3104 2008 	T 3ft iiTEI 959,205,667,956.61 

80,224,634,635.21 2 	(w)r 	3tYNT-i 93,205,564,757.55 

5,612,400,000.00 7,850,000,000.00 (r4) fiictit 	31qici-f 2008-2009 

4,287,600,000.00 *RR 3,822,200,000.00 (Tr) ai 2007-2008 nT 

c44,1qi 

28,842,300,000.00 32,368,900,000.00 3 	i7TT I Ti Ner,iuT ITT V1T7 

48,997,539.47 5,686,336.77 4 	amici 	tR cum 

43,852,051,925.15 53,400,221,342.37 5 	crfalifffzir TrTqrm 

6 	3-T- T inftwzii 

761,824,929.23 669,263,465.63 () k4-11113t4rgm*IT iitsm 10 

0.00 0.00 3t7KRcat.4r iii II 11 

1,002,006,391,790.31 	 *TT 	 1,15L,: 17,503,858.93 
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st119-1-1995 

3 cl—Tizzgt Amt 
) 

tool zi 

71,11 

m-xi 	
Tr% 

iggrat D1-44 atA TK141/ Frzi TrixFffal3ii 4 am 4 Trza Tif/T 

M 4:Sul* ITITT 4 vrm•kif 	I* 	
0.00 

0.00  
16,692,757,641 . 02  

	

13,090,859,298.77 	
030 AMOrt / 14-411 -q% FPI  

6,609,846.00 

	

9,214,313.00 	
(71)*I-4Fari4 

	

27,279,732,007.66 	
(T) d-g-q 	

33,208,426,537.87 

2 'tor%-ffraihwrbri*Ycr A 

1 	

193,466,011.69 

24,570,517. 79  
. alKI 4 Tit TT% 

3 OF Wiutmal-4* wri * 

1,263,124,429.49 	

0.00 
3gr 4 7E11 zrrvi 

4 we Tr<ww1-4 =R.  atria. 4 TA 

0.00 

0.00 
 rif-dif-dal 4 Thi 

5 vf-elfazil -uft Q{ -3a 'arm *emu 

1 	

1,850,748,436.64 

,024,377.131. 10  
3T-414 1-Faery 

	

2,342,747.85 	
(T) 04 *MR cAGT *NT 10 	

15,500,523.41 

	

6,503,388.04 	
(ff) **r 3.#KR .431 iseir 11 	

21,912,245.49 

	

959,205,667,956.61 	
7 	ter: *Er 31.03.2009 	

1,100,538,082,616.81 

1,150,527,503, 858 .93  

1,002,006,391,7 90 . 31  

- 

fe4t4 TraTZTR 74 ilcat -REirfWf 	
--4tEl 10191 f4f.  aiTTO 
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w4-4r-41 4vr9 
'4E1 2008-2009 	AT CT 3t4.  

(1N-1-1.  

firva qui 

iro 

0.00 

1,263,124,429.49 

0.00 

Yliti 	7§M*IM kiktta 

•Ti 2008-2009 

Tifvr 
	 0.00 

2 Imitifict) 	 fAT 

14 AM *P41 	 0.00 

3 T14-4R1 g.iff. Timm c.)igr 

APTf**1 Mg 30 wzir mu 
	 0.00 

0.00 

1,263,124,429.49 
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3T- Tzilin *al 
1r1) 

WIT 

31--<111-41 torn 

w0 *0 

1 'it ,t4 xl I 	ufzisq iRti/ IRTTPR 413 	1?1 

Tri TIM 	rIT-4rff 01.04.2008 W tEr 

1,263,124,429 49 3iT► r Ftt Ti3 Trivr 0.00 

wt) 	d0 2 rural={ tt:f4 00 *0 

I) (141 	3T1-4 

0.00 4-dR 0.00 

0.00 0.00 T3 . 9I it 	3TT AI ic4 

0.00 '1. TIT %T9T 1 31-4WT zfril 0.00 

0.00 FI. 47R/39qii (iLP-b) 0.00 

0.00 rAff.T. KID 44157 	 ti6cig *141M114 0.00 

0.00 0.00 q. alwt wa-TR 	aRrath) 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 7. wrzirrizr woR. prz; 	.311R4 lit .44 	trA tr7 -rur4 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 

2) FTrR ai  

0.00 

i-sHiat wit (cniqicizi v -43 +zI ,t, 

1,263,124,429.49 0.00 

(>/- 
(aprzi *. 

f4-4171 t-IclI64)1•1 	Tcar e)tgrf4-4)-rtt 

q-4911Z4) 
	 lastt F41-  39W1 
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m--4--r-'41 17ra 
31 410T4 2009 

alidN 	 <itarr 	 cif3r 

2 

3 

4 1 

fuf 

959,205,667,956.61 

0.00 

0.00 

1,656,576,160.53 

tc‘4 

1,100,538,082,616.81 

0.00 

0.00 

1,529,006,702.28 

-1:'Mal7P1Hi-9NT 

3tvv-IR c-lut 

4)4 xiia i2T7 WET AVIR:F  

ATITR Ara 74 (41 ,4 

Trt 	qf 

1-1.;tqf 3Tr7:747 Mini 

f erw .14-1 r 

960,862,244,117.14 
	

1,102,067,089,319.09 
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'(I IYI  

i<04 	11.4 

412,131.720,24 1 . 86  

689,642,512,118. 33  

znvi-11-1995 

ViT 	 qd 	->1 

Ituai qti m-Tr 
39-141 

414I-1 444 

1134.  
1 igN atu-d:R 

11 
368,090,620,241.86 

591,519,914,082.59 2 vf-ei&41 -4 19-br 111 

3 T4-4ratn-7Wriiill7  Mir 

-1(ctIR 'A a qc4 4 w4 

0.00 

	

0.00 	14g 	ai 	1"411% 

	

-864,507,382.84 	43 	/3#-K-R T4-01 

	

527,208,611.57 	5 	aitir: 	trEr (Ai 

	

1,589,008,563.96 	6 Wag R-P4 

ly 

960,862,244,117.1 4  

4E9(11 W4 	 1:1K Fcuiui  

1 31.3.2009 TT 4 vrTr AT 3T-07 WM 

f-v-Acirtiat 	cictliqf 

	

70,548.73 old c.si-v.) 	ikfrl 33RM 

592,24,08,890.70 	 2 31.3.2009 	wci-)K74qTRIT kg-13#-KR 

0.00 	ZrTrr 	3 	31.3.2009 7witsqT,I WIT* ‘'.1q1-1 wa --(4-4T 	m ciebtql 

	

20,741.0101(4 ,(co-v4 	4 31-3-2009w-w=r-4Ttr 	atvg-Fi 

Tr{ -qrfFrw 1-wgral• 

5 truatR*1-wcuct..,opict 	tr.{ -q-a-Trq Tifal-fdit 

iT4K4imitzr Trzrr t 

6 	cilicticia,  311%1R 1:TZ 	*Ir1-*7 S-coqi TF4T 

0.00 

0.00 

-1,585.714.51 1 . 39 

 370,919,287 30 

1.507,652,182 99 

1,102,067,089, 319 . 09  

ti 	etati 

41,098.20 FRI ico44 

722,96,15,267. 50-F0  

0.00 try 

35,967.037o"FTO 

(311111 

ft-4M tfeil6c01 	Itszi tRATftWriit 

to/- 

(i. q---9Ta) 
f4f.  aTtzs 
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2007-2008 
	

2008-2009 

	

Ao 
	

0 	110 

feat! Ira 

	

934,032,520.92 
	

1 	*fi4.5.41T I 0 
	

843,304,988.81 

	

722,543,639 61 
	

2 	Auti +itsqt I 
	

685.701,713.47 

1,656,576,160.53 
	

31 irr 	stir 	 1,529,006,702.28 

	

329,348,320,241.86 
	

fErusA cr-t-rm 31vR Airr 
	

368,090,620,241.86 

	

0.00 	(I) ,-fict> 	7qt 4 At tlfxr 	 0.00 

	

4,287,600,000.00 	(2) 2007-2008 wzam-r* .sim 41414T 	 3,822,200,000.00 

	

5,612,400,000 00 	(3) ivcni( 'gm 3f71m 2008-2009 	 7,850,000,000.00 

	

28,842,300,000.00 	(4) MI ,* AVE ITT aiT7 	 32,368,900,000.00 

   

368,090,620,241.86 31 Tird %-1* 	 412,131,720,241.86 

   

   

507,691,046,250.39 

tifrlikEfi it flaw 

w 4,41(4-To .1;14 wft vkliatri • (mmo TI) 

fqw4 	3ffRIT qc11141 	 591,519,914,082.59 

ch-lVictgi Tri R foOko TIP* (rlillrf TIRO 	 326,235,240,235.74 

&le 

 

lit uf-mf-dzii trr wiTiff14 	 0.00 

WrT 	 917,755,154,318.33 

252,689,260,952.20 

0.00 

760,380,307,202.59 

	

0.00 	1 	IfIRITZ(i 4 farotwqr-ak 	 0.00 

	

168,860,393,120.00 	2 	TO lit UkifIzi► 	 228,112,642,200.00 

168,860,393,120.00 228,112,642,200.00 

  

591,519,914,082.59 689,642,512,118.33 
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2007-2008 

Ft) 	ill) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Trfa. nf-dzri 
2008-2009 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1-'40(4 	311+11( iref (iZilfd leg) 

4rt 
1 	crrm gfalii7qt 

2 	3R1 

0.00 0.00 

0. 00 p.71-4r3ii 	rmfrrp 	gfalif-dzti 0.00 
(R4d =r4 ) 

0.00 im (13) 0.00 
591,519,914,082.59 (wf-w) 689,642,512,118.33 

3991-79- IV 

t'l<bf 	im : 

-715,293,543.02 -1,615,744,270.44 I 	lIrr 	.«.1r. 	10 

-149,215,497.05 2 	*41 Tium . 11 -631,559,719.17 
1,657.23 661,589,478.22 3 	iTirdIzTR‘74*ipat *TR 4q,141 

-864,507,382.84 31 lir4 -1,585,714,511.39 

V 

a aa 

935,161,810.29 973,822,970.96 1 	Am ivsat 10 

167,746,643.32 165,897,256.32 2 	Our +14.3,411 

3 	Oitzr cbt 	gal ur-dr Tics TT 10 it 1 1 ant 

191,763,025.60 191,763,025.60 fi4, 1,:0-11 1-irf: 3MPIT 	117VM.,315.TW TTNT 

4 	t4t.s.i4T 11 ii Teri 	7Tf7T 

294,337,084.75 176,168,930.11 10 	7zif 1,44144(1.7M 	chti Tft 76* 

1,589,008,563.96 31 irr4tirtr 1,507,652,182.99 

39T41 #0- VI 

3r- f AT 	f . 

4irri 	4un Tip 10 

326,980,100.07 288,154,771.41 (w) 1, 11rict, 1-47141 

403,371,468.56 332,032,339.22 (v) 7 9, «41,4 

10,702,510.60 (70 3Trd-dfM 711T 7117T 13,636,251.00 

20,770,850.00 (ET) 3T- 1E71-4i747rla TriF 35,440,104.00 

0.00 0.00 () F I 	T mf7gri 

761,824,929.23 71-4 669,263,465.63 
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Th"-Ti41 	.Rrittzr:g 	7:11 - 9-1, 1976 

Rea 3i1 	ARA 
-aErt g-a-9 11--A 



Wriqlja 	 (1)4-if 
131 2008-2009 TT ATfeCi 

(347F<T9 

M-11 t9 

7cit 

56,368,849,136.29 

3,084,354,568.00 

• 	0.00 

1 

2 

01-04-2008 *1 3Trk 

(*) Nzir4m3ii 301Ti 

1/31) 2008-2009 

ittir 

qua 

63,764,956,301.96 

3,683,956,214.37 

3#7R 	 0.00 ii(wr 

3,324,300,000.00 3 3,606,900,000.00 cb *TA '.i'4 

1,468,251,358.80 4 2,196,348,819.32 AT 	T 	1ITIra x r 9 .'ai't 

3,636,470.19 5 4,739,007.63 lx.id 	Ku mil ,S 

31,671,166.60 6 37,243,341.73 zriFFM Thio-11 

7 ai- r 41Rizri 

32,272.00 *)AvintuE121 74,304.00 

0.00 ) c:itgr 7itErr 25 0.00 

64,281,094,971.88 	 q1-4 	 73,294,217,989.01 
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11-1976 

3T--4-FPft (,) gr 

fittirFT 44 3r4T441 01.41 

•Fcrzl 	t)14 Ftrir 	471 

483,312,472.90 1 inn 	1•4 486,253,949.02 

2 Tgm wT4 tit fRzkamaii apt 

0.00 0.00 Trt Tifqr 

3 Trf ti vfmlf-dzit 	t tat1a trr 3TF-4a 

30,186,172.82 
31"T ITt (I 	yf 108,434,114.85 

4 31- 1 

2,640,024.20 T)r 1#541 21 960,358.54 

0.00 6,750.00 ) c.Hgr ii(s.to 	25 

63.764,956,301.96 5 3•TiN 31-03-2009 72,698,562,816.60 

64,281,094,971.88 
	 73,294,217,989.01 

(aTITz1 t. fi* 
f=4-41-4 tIcii6cw 74 13-M kMitfit 

pc•/- 

(. xi-44)RO 

Idtvgi fA 3117a 
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co4T4141 fAizt 
-474 2008-2009 WI i;iTNI 3117 

.9-71 

Ftrmi gcl TI 	mizzrEri 

o 
11,070,186,517.49 

98,394,318.92 

20,038,910.55 

1,897,309.84 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

890,129,815.11 

181,815.09 

0.00 

9,289.70 

0.00 

1 	01-04-2008 	r 
12,024,192,107.98 

118,006,176.27  

20,057,601.82 

1,933,747.88 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

962,186,491.00  

156,823.31  

0.00  

109,439.35 

0.00 

2 	qi 	4(1.-{1441WITA 	q-rm 

TAqii*-zt wiwr 

3 	qita fr--tIuur 

4 	711f 

5 	)7-1-0 2007-2008 	wa-,R* iv( 

thr 

-
g)qti 2008-2009441T v7ITFR 

Ti ".1 civic! 	c,Trf 1.4 t“ct■ It 

Al 	d 

6 	A•211k1-1 	 Tf{ gfft 

v)Ni rEr 	Tfr . trt 

Tr) "yet 4•-• 	tglcl r-R Gai-t 

Et ) 3ifarr tr{ 

73-Tr an ii 

)-kgr Ti7zr 22 

)c=hit ti twr 24 

12,080,837,976.7 0  
13,126,642,387.61 
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34--azr4t Avfft 
- RT) 

ftwai 7E1 

(fl 
T. 7i 	3R-1471) 

 

"FO 140 

o i0 

1 

140 	If) 

28,400,388. 38 

 5,764,075.77 

 746,348.11 

7,185,222.60 

 11,544.79 

1PITTF 

117P3f&fTI 

(.‘40.4 

(13) 14A 3irTFikg 

(T) it I19111 3TWIT frq frEnzra 

x1-74/- TgR te-ru6) 

(3) t-L14,  1-11W91.1.4.1 (Th.1,1.41. Fri1) 

45,042,850. 45 

 8,929,959.26 

 928,462.73 

9,399,336.50 

 15,554.18 

11,979,740.45  

321,136.65 

748,350.52 

55,156,807/7  

(V) 3TiwiTrT 

(u) 317R 

Orarc 

TO-TUT4 

tr,4 mqT-4-ol ) 

31ft 	tm 

71-4 

15,448,430.95 

376,463.97 

825,213.18 

80,966,271. 22  80,966,27 1 . 22  

T§) tirrf -aig 

W417H7:(1-1q4/1zirF AzfrM 

	

1,169,974.73 	
agfq T i-411Yrn 

2 	31741TRri 

	

319,086.72  
 #1.g4122 

	

0.00 	
)TkrIT T.R7d.:424  

	

12,024,192,107.98 	3 	31 3.2009 	irtsr 

1,022,742.84  

28,181.02 

0.00 

13,044,625, 192 . 53  

13,126,642,387 . 61  

12,080,837,976 .70 
	 § 

t. 

4-Atz Tra-rg--R 	--z3rrrv-vt 	
.11-ftar f4i 

f 	t 	

319-W1 
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cp4c4141 flu ,<ic4c5 

31 HITT, 2009 

,(1131 qum qcli< 39,141 titstif 

wi) 	it) 

1 ..1,4 ,44r 1-4t4q +ifel4 

63,764,956,301.96 72,698,562,816.60 ITT 411.1-IT 

2 cb4r.1il fRirT kitt.44 

12,024,192,107.98 sr7friTR 	 13,044,625,192.53 

0.00 3 0.00 -Kol 34414" UM] 

205,663,891.49 4 fuf-att Tar I 209,014,054.59 

75,994,812,301.43 	 85,952,202,063.72 
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HI 111—A-9T-197 6  

Tg9 

Row 4,4 

er-4) 

letiTrcedui 

1 Wor Aur 
Tirwit fR141:17:1T4-4wl 4tl 

 

21,119,367,499 . 29  

42,433,814,794 . 14  

-1 .sirmlfazii f-4-47r 

-2 	(grt -ict7141 
111 

26.198,598,025. 92  

46,040,714,794 . 14  

12,050,637,959 . 42  

-42,237,589.37  

218,405,503. 66  

112,757,672. 18  

102,066,462. 11  

75,994,812,3 01 . 43  

fcro--4 

13) 

(ii) 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4#11 

13,012,824,450 . 42  

2,610,985.94  

456,431,289.52  

120,521,411. 18  

120,501,106. 60  

85,952,202,063 .72  

vi-7174.  

(4) 	 

i-44.4ti W.14 

wigm 	ITir 

IV 
Lia r 71:a i1 f-iaxt ti fxi 

V 
iivri-1%-tasE41-441 1,Rftwi 

7,4 tzT TAT 
VI 

4*ci 

VII 
afgan 	Tit 44.1 

VIII 
fOlau 

trre 
31.3.2009 •0 i'•-■ ,,i1ctr113-11 gItI tef 	merit f9.atf 

err 
31.3.2009 	r f9zfr-lfir311 	tzt •wiA•qra 

LP-TR 

2,385.42 cI•gt 

278.86 -MIN "Fri4 
4,g83.72 	"TA 

399.20 
.4 4AI 1,4qiNA.4 71-1T{ 

31.3.2009 	 tEr 	facr +11..5 ,4 

AVITZ:R 	ftNiErf 'ow trT tEr 7fTri: rW T -Trr-4r 3,330.08 •M- 
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